
 

1994 Cougar Drive 
Pavillion, WY  

82523 
(307) 856-7970 

 Pieces 

Wind River 
High School The 

Fit 

Making 

Top: Bryce Hankins jumps over a round bale for the finish stretch of the Ag relays during 
FFA Week. The relays included many agriculture activities, such as roping and Cow-Pie 
Bingo.  
 

Left: Sophomores Alex Kini and Aspen Stagner perform a dance scene from Napoleon Dyna-
mite at the drama class's showcase at CWC. 
 

Middle: Senior Darlee Hyatt and sophomore Jordan Martin try to see how far they can run 
up the bungee slope at the After Prom party.  With a facial expression to match, Jordon Mar-
tin got the well-deserved victory.  
 

Right: Kirsten Smith takes a tour through the many talented art pieces at the Casper Art 
Symposium.  

Title Page 1 



Making the Pieces Fit  

Above: During the Wind River High School Veterans Day assembly, the Middle School 
choir, led by Mrs. Schweigert, performs a song they have practiced since the first day of 
school. The song was dedicated to the Veterans in the audience. Right: Senior Arlayna 
Miller prepares to dig through the pile of worms and dirt to find a combination to 
unlock a lock during the Homecoming Week class competitions.   

2 Introduction 

Seniors………………….…………..4    
 
Juniors…………………….…….…12 
     
Homecoming…………..…………..16 
 
Sophomores…………….…………18   
 
Freshmen………………….………22     
 
High School Electives………...……26    
 

Prom………….…………………...30 
 
High School Sports……….……….34 
 
Middle School……………………..52 
 
Middle School Sports………..….…58 
 
Elementary…………….…...……...62 
 
Index………………….………..….72       



      Introduction 3 

Top: Wind River Middle and High School students and faculty come together during 
the Cougars Creating Community Week ( c3). During the week the school and com-
munity raised money for Help for Hopis. Above Left: Haley Spray and Janea 
Thompson sing at the annual Christmas brunch, where the Pro-Start class and Stu-
dent Council serve a meal to the local senior citizens of the community. Above 
Right: Wind River students went to Cheyenne to advocate for greater bus safety 
laws. Their dedicated work with state legislatures had a big impact, and has helped 
raise awareness statewide. Left: Kali Wagon and Brett Groesbeck impersonate a 
teddy bear on the senior trip to Washington D.C.    
 
 

            



Top Left: “What’s up, Doc?” Few other seniors eat as many healthy snacks as carrot-loving Sloan Nordwick. Is it any surprise she grew wanting 
to go into the medical field? Top Middle: Always there to lend a helping hand, good-natured Joe McCloud rocks a Mickey Mouse onesie. Top 
Right: Kaiden Koenig looks out the window in his new plastic car. It’s a bit smaller and a lot slower than the mustang he drives now! Middle 
Right: Astronaut Taylor Raymond flies his red spaceship around the house as he looks for a safe place to land. Look out for asteroids. Middle 
Left: Ward Gordon is about to ask Grandma if he can take the pick-up for a spin. We’re guessing that his gummy grin wasn’t enough to get the 
keys, though, because mom said he’d have to wait a few years. Bottom Left: Darlee Hyatt borrows a new furry friend for a flowery photo shoot. 
Bottom Middle Left: Jesse Hawk stays cool in denim. Bottom Middle Right: Buckaroo Drew Antone hones the rodeo skills became the foun-
dation of his later success. Bottom Far Right: DeLane King pouts at the camera, a technique she spent the next 12 years perfecting.  

4 Senior Babies  



Bottom Left: Mr. No Teeth, Ryan Weliever, flashes his 
gums at the camera. Dressed in a baseball jersey and cap, 
his outfits have changed over the years; today you’ll find 
him in cowboy boots and a dress shirt for showin’ steers! 
Bottom right: Lil’ Vampire, Brett Groesbeck, is ready to 
hunt down some Halloween treats. Her dad is hoping she 
scares up vast amounts of goodies.  

Senior Babies 5 

Middle Far Left: Arlayna 
Miller sits next to her new 
polar bear friend. Her excited 
face shows that she’s having a 
good time. Middle Left: Shira 
Ross shows off a satisfied 
smile, perhaps because she has 
new, fuzzy, baby-blue booties. 
Middle Right: Alex Collver 
cleans up his act while taking a 
dip in a bucket. Middle Far 
Right: Tim Dwyer chews on 
plastic play toys while enjoying 
a beautiful  summer day out-
side.  

Far Top Left: Bubble Maniac, Caiden Pfis-
terer, shares a magical moment before seeing 
how many bubbly spheres he can pop. He 
may look rough and tough now as a senior 
wrestler, but if he had the chance to play with 
bubbles again he would not pass it up. Top 
Right: Kali Wagon puts on a face of content-
ment while she takes a lick of her first birth-
day cake. Top Bottom Reft: Rocker 
McKenzie Groom has been playing the guitar 
since he was just a little boy. No wonder he is 
so good at it now.  



Drew Antone  Amanda C’Bearing  Alex Collver  

Timothy Dwyer  Ward Gordon  McKenzie Groom 

6 Seniors 



Darlee Hyatt  DeLane King  

Kaiden Koenig Joe McLeod Arlayna Miller  

Seniors 7 

Jesse Hawk 



Shira Ross Kali Wagon  Ryan Weliever  

Taylor Raymond Caiden Pfisterer  

8 Seniors 

Not Pictured: Rachael Fennie, 
Brett Groesbeck 

Sloan Nordwick  



~Class of Twenty-Thirteen~ 

Seniors 9 

Top Left: Alex Collver, Caiden 
Pfisterer, and Arlayna Miller all 
gather around in order for 
Rachael Fennie to sign their 
graduation sashes.  
Top Right: Brett Groesbeck 
smiles with her diploma in hand 
as she begins to walk off the 
stage. 
 
Bottom: Back Row: Tim 
Dwyer, Shira Ross, Darlee 
Hyatt, Rachael Fennie, Brett 
Groesbeck, Jesse Hawk, Taylor 
Raymond, Joe McLeod, Kaiden 
Koenig, Ward Gordon. Middle 
Row: Sloan Nordwick, Amanda 
C’Bearing, Alex Collver, Ryan 
Weliever, Delane King, Caiden 
Pfisterer. Front Row: Kali 
Wagon, Arlayna Miller, 
Mckenzie Groom. 



Finding a Future: Making the Journey  

10 Seniors  

Top Right: Drew Antone got picked 
to be in a competition at one of the 
pep assemblies. He had to see how 

many cookies he could eat in one min-
ute.  Top Left: Kaiden Koenig and 
Ryan Weliever run back to a huddle 
after a practice play. This year both 

seniors were a big help on the team. 
Top Bottom Left: Joe McLeod and 
Shira Ross put their names on prom 

money so that they can have a chance 
at winning some of the best prizes at 

after prom. 

Middle Right: Alex Collver presents 
his marketing know-how in English 

class while wearing an exfoliating mask 
to help prove his point. Middle Left: 
DeLane King smiles as she’s about to 

take a big bite of a certain food she 
cooked in cooking class. In cooking 

class, DeLane and Darlee Hyatt were 
the only seniors. Bottom Left: Tim 

Dwyer volunteered  at the  senior citi-
zen Christmas brunch when he heard 

that his peers could use a helping 
hand. Bottom Right: Taylor Ray-

mond focuses on playing the piano 
during one of his favorite classes.  



Seniors  11 

Below: Darlee Hyatt, Sloan Nordwick, and Arlayna Miller get big laughs during a game of tug-o-war against some underclassman. Even though 
the seniors are the smallest class in of the high school, they sure know how to be great sports when they are severely out-numbered. 

Middle Far Left: McKenzie Groom plays DJ on the gym floor during a 
Christmas pep assembly. He is known for his musical talents, and even wrote 
the senior’s class song. Middle Left: During Homecoming week there was a 
powder puff game, and Kali Wagon was captured throwing the football to one 
of her teammates. Bottom: Brett Groesbeck  and Ward Gordon got the privi-
lege to go out and see a helicopter that was sent to show the C.N.A. class what 
to do if someone needs to be life-flighted.  



12 Junior Candids 

Top Right: Stephin Littleshield and Ben LaJeunesse partake in a game of 
poker with Wade Lupher at After Prom. 

 
Opposite Top: Foreign exchange student, Juan Buitrago, teaches his fellow 

Gothic Literature classmates how they dance in his home country of Co-
lumbia. 

 
Middle Right: Tyler Rupe searches for his opponent in the boxing ring set 

up for After Prom. 
 

Bottom Left: Ashley Giles competes with her junior classmates to defeat 
the freshmen class in the tug-of-war contest throughout the “Cougars Cre-

ating Community,” or “C3,” week. 
 

Bottom Right: The date auction that Wind River holds annually, chooses a 
boy and girl from each class in the high school, that any student can bid on 
and receive a date with. Tayler Gordon was the lucky candidate for the jun-

ior girls this year. 
 

Opposite Bottom Left: Dylan Lookingbill prepares the decorations for the 
Prom dance. 

 
Opposite Bottom Right: Grace Kinder carries Joe Lupher from one end 
of the gym to the other, for another class competition during “C3” week. 

 
“This year has been like a roller coaster.” 

-Andrew Murdock 



Stay Classy Juniors 
    It is inevitable that students will have 
a favorite class. Often, courses relate to 
what they will eventually do once they 
graduate.  
   Josee Vogel states that, “C.N.A. 
(certified nursing assistant) is probably 
my favorite class. I plan on entering the 
medical field once I graduate, and it 
gives me a preview into my future. I like 
to learn about medical subjects too, so 
I’m sure that contributes.” 
   Students also pick favorite classes by 
their related skills and what they like to 
do. When asked what his favorite class 
was, Tyler Goulart explains, “I like 
Woods class. Mostly because it’s a 
hands-on kind of class. I do that sort of 
thing all the time out of school.”  
   Being in a remote, smaller school, it is 
hard to please everyone. Still, this does-
n’t mean students do not wish for a 
wider variety of course offerings. Grace 
Kinder, for one, wishes that a French 
class was offered. She says, “I’m not 
really sure why I want that class so bad. 
I think I just like it because it’s such a 
beautiful language.” 

Junior Candids  13 



14 Junior Class 

    Junior Year is Finally Here 
    The juniors of the 2012-2013 school 
year were asked if they are looking for-
ward to their final year of high school, 
and most said, “Yes!” 
    They seem to be very prepared, as well 
as enthused to be one year closer to 
graduation. According to Tyler DeGraw, 
“We are the ‘alpha dogs’ in most aspects, 
such as sports, classes, and in social 
standings.”     
    The majority of the juniors are ready to 

be at the peak of their athletic abilities, 
and are well on their way to being the 
powerhouses of varsity sports.  
    Clayton Reinick states that he is 
“stoked” for his senior year of basketball. 
Charles Oldman, an offensive center and 
defensive nose guard, feels the same. He 
foresees the 2013 Cougar football team as 
being exceptional, what with all of the 
seniors planning to participate.  
    There are some people, however, who 
have a slightly different take on their last 

years of high school, such as Marc War-
ren. Marc believes that his last years of 
high school will be accompanied by 
“nostalgia for my friends.”      
     More often than not, juniors are ex-
cited for their senior year because they 
will finally be out of school.  
     Oddly enough, most of them just want 
to lurch right back into school, like Dan-
ielle Giles. She’s eager to graduate so she 
can attend college and receive a degree in 
athletic training. 

Top: Macayla Arrington 
“saves” Alex Collver’s life 

during a CAN presentation 
set up by the Health Occupa-
tion Class. A first-aid helicop-

ter was flown onto the field 
for the demonstration. Bot-

tom Left: (Rank) Brett 
Roanhorse runs with his sub-

ordinates during Physical 
training for the Military Sci-

ence class. The class drills 
once every month. Bottom 

Right: Tanner Stover and 
Clayton Reinick compete to 

see who can furthest stick the 
marker to the Velcro. This 

was one of the most popular 
attractions at After Prom. 



Macayla Arrington 
Lexus Brown 
Juan Buitrago 
John Corbett 
Amelie Degeest  

Tyler DeGraw 
Jonah Dwyer 
Shelby Eckley 
Ashley Giles 
Danielle Giles 

Megan Giles 
Tayler Gordon 
Tyler Goulart 
Tia Hampton 
Grace Kinder 

Ben LaJeunesse 
Zach Lindstadt 
Dylan Lookingbill 
Shaylee LoneDog 
Joe Lupher 

Andrew Murdock 
Charles Oldman 
Jordan O’Neal 
Dalton Perkins 
Clayton Reinick 

Brett Roanhorse 
William Rupe 
Jaxon Sorensen 
Tanner Stover 
Victoria Thoman 

Josee Vogel 
Marc Warren 
Michaun Yellowplume 
Stephin Littleshield 

Junior Class 15 



Top Left: Senior Brett Groesbeck leans back and aims for her fellow teammates during the home-
coming powder-puff football game. Top Middle Left: Caiden Pfisterer and Tim Dwyer struggle to 

pull apart an old pair of sweatpants donated to the burning of the “WR.” Top Right: Cora Johnson 
rushes in an effort to help her teammates while dodging the upperclassmen in the powder-puff foot-

ball game during homecoming week. Bottom Left: Tayler Gordon applies make-up to Juan 
Buitrago’s face during a pep rally hoping to make him the “prettiest” junior boy, and hoping to help 

win the crown in a “Mr. Cougar Competition.” Bottom Middle: McKenzie Groom performs his 
version of a Slavic dance during the homecoming dance on Saturday night while Tim Dwyer gets 

ready to join him. Middle Right: Tory Thoman  passes the ball to her team, hoping to gain another 
point for Wind River during the homecoming volleyball game against Wyoming Indian.  Bottom 
Right: Cara Longtine and Austin Kline attempt to improve school spirit during the homecoming 

parade on the freshmen float. They had face paint, signs, and cheers to help their class win the class 
competitions. 

 

Homecoming 16 



Top Left: Dylan Lookingbill leaps for the volleyball during the boys vs. staff 
homecoming volleyball game. On the other side of the net, a confused Mr. Chat-
field mistakes staring for jumping during a failed attempt at getting a block. Top 
Right: Kali Keene leans back, focusing on where to pass the ball during the home-
coming powder-puff football game. Bottom Right: The Wind River football team 
is down and ready, hoping to gain a win against the Wyoming Indian Chiefs on the 
last night of homecoming week. Middle Left: John Corbett, Bryce Hankins, and 
Delane King try to fall into step while line dancing at the homecoming dance on 
Saturday night. Bottom Left: Homecoming Royalty: (Back Row) Shepp Camp-
bell, Aspen Stagner, Juan Buitrago, Danielle Giles, Cory Cress, Kali Keene; (Front 
Row) Ryan Weliever, Delane King. 

Homecoming 17 

“Homecoming was very interesting. A lot of the people that  
already graduated came by to watch the games and hang 
out. Also, the dance was really energetic; it seemed like 
most people were on the dance floor.” 

-Kirsten Smith 

“Homecoming this year was fun, mostly because we won 
our games.” 

-Cole Bossert 

Taking Friday Night  
Lights to All New 



“I like it here; people are a lot more accepting and I get 
more one-on-one time with the teachers.” 

-Bridget Frank 

“Just be yourself. Don’t be someone else; people will al-
ways like you for you.” 

-Ryan Whitehurst 

“I have friends in all classes; we’re really friendly peo-
ple.” 

-J.D. Grindle 

The 10th Piece  
of  the Puzzle  

Right: During after prom Jordan Martin takes on the challenge of stacking 
Zebra Cakes on his head, something that looks about as hard as it  actually is 
to do. Like others before him, Jordan earned money for his accomplishment 
and a nice snack to enjoy later on. Middle: “Ole!” says, Cole Bossert  as he 
hands the hitting stick to his fellow sophomore, Michael Kerr, during the 
Cinco De Mayo celebration in Spanish. Both of them took a whack at the 
piñata after all of the candy was cleared out. Bottom: Zach Noffsinger feels 
the burn as he tries to increase his max bench-press weight.  

“My most embarrassing moment this year was when I got 
a bloody nose in History from running into someone's 
locker.” 

-Michael Kerr 

18 Sophomore Candids 



Top Left: After getting carried by his fellow classmates, Santa Luke tries to enjoys the 
cookies provided for him by the Student Council (unknowing that there’s a secret in-
gredient inside!). Top Right: At their first Wind River prom, Bridget Frank and Daul-
ton Burk dance with their friend in the middle,Timothy Dwyer. Little did they know 
that more fun was traveling their way at After Prom, bouncy slides and all. Middle 
Left: While reading The Pearl by John Steinbeck, Russell Naef acts out an early scene 
when Kino initially finds the pearl. Bottom Right: Figuring out that she can play 
pranks on her classmates, Ambrielle Brown tries to act innocent; but the camera al-
ways figures out how to capture the mischievous glint in her eyes. Nobody is safe 
when she gets set on an idea. Bottom Left: Marcus Griebel makes an over dramatic 
face for the music video made by the students during the long bus ride to Laramie for 
the World Languages Day. Everyone who was involved, including Mr. Law, got a 
good laugh from the entertaining I-pad app, VidRyth. 
  

Sophomore Candids 19 



     If you could choose to live anywhere 

after high school, where would it be? The 

sophomore class seems to have a wide 

variety of places they would want to live 

after high school. 

     J.D. Grindle tells of how he would like 

to live in Wyoming or Southern California. 

He states, “I would want to live in South-

ern California because there is a lot of mo-

tocross there.” J.D. has enjoyed motocross 

for years now, and hopes to participate in 

the sport for many years to come. If he did 

stay, however, he would want to attend the 

University of Wyoming to study civil and 

mechanical engineering.  

     Brody Miller does the opposite, head-

ing more east. If Brody could choose to 

live anywhere after high school, he would 

want to live in Florida. Because Brody is 

fond of the sport of basketball, he would 

enjoy the warm weather to play outside all 

year round. He would also enjoy seeing the 

beach and exploring a new kind of envi-

ronment. Although Brody has never been 

to Florida, he has a plan in the future to 

possibly visit. Brody isn’t sure about which 

college he would like to attend in Florida, 

but he enjoys sports, and really wants to 

study sports medicine for a future career. 

     Alex Kini takes a more humorous ap-

proach, stating that “ I would live in the 

lost city of Atlantis. That way I could be a 

mermaid. If I planned on going to college 

in Atlantis, I would be a straight “A” mer-

maid student.” 

     Cole Bossert states that after high 

school he might want to live in North Da-

kota or Wyoming. His reason for this is 

that his family lives there. Cole hasn’t 

made a plan about where he would enjoy 

attending college, but he states that 

“anywhere with college football is a place 

that I would like to be.” After he gradu-

ates, he would like to pursue a career in 

the military. 

     Ambrielle Brown gets creative stating 

“If I could live anywhere, I would want to 

go to Boston, because my dream is to ma-

jor in dramatic arts and music.” This 

would be a new experience because she 

has never been east, but she looks forward 

to her future and facing new experiences.  

      

20 Sophomores 

Falling Into Place: Sophomores 

Above: Christine Van Vleet attempts to ignore 
the camera as she tries to focus on playing piano. 
Above Middle: Jessica Degraw played a grandfa-
therly Don in the Italian-themed drama perform-
ance. Above Right: C.J. Supino, playing his tour-
guide character “Rudy B. Pivons,” sells the ad-
venture during a drama performance at CWC. 
Bottom Left: Darcey Maddock strides with a 
football in hand in the powder-puff game during 
homecoming week. Bottom Right: Aspen Stag-
ner and Cole Bossert laugh out loud while learn-
ing the Bachata dance in Ms. Garcia’s English 
class. 



Brevin Bell 
Cole Bossert 
Ambrielle Brown 
Robert Buline 
Daulton Burk 

Shepperd Campbell 
Jessica DeGraw 
J.D. Grindle 
Marcus Griebel 
Ranelle Hindman 

Kristopher Justice 
Michael Kerr 
Alex Kini 
Keenen Large 
Cheyenne Longtine 

Darcey Maddock 
Jordan Martin 
Johnny Martinez 
Abbey Maxheimer 
Brody Miller 

Russel Naef 
Jack Noe 
Zach Noffsinger 
Lane O’Neal 
Kirsten Smith 

Dakotah Snyder 
Aspen Stagner 
C.J. Supino 
Luke Tidzump 
Christine Van Vleet 

Ryan Whitehurst 
Chesnie Whitlock 
 

Sophomores 21 



22 Freshmen Candids 

Freshmen Connect the Dots  

Top Right: Dancing Super Ninja, Zac Rose, is about to strike an unsuspecting Kyle 
Hessling at prom. Right: Hannah Blackburn hangs a piece of paper in Mr. Sennett’s 
freshmen English class to help recreate a scene from The Pearl. Bottom: Singing Ouray 
mimics a tree during the shadow scene in the drama showcase at Central Wyoming 
College. This production was to raise money for their cultural trip. 

“School is like an ocean. You always hope someone will 
throw you a life preserver.” 
                            -Tapaynga Hill 
 
“My favorite thing about this year was getting to play varsity 
basketball. My highlight was when we beat Shoshoni and 
got to go to Regionals.”  
                            -Cory Cress 
 
“Getting to be involved in more activities, like Homecoming 
week and sports, was the best thing about my freshman 
year.” 
                            -Cora Johnson  
 
“My highlight this year was the basketball season.” 
                            
                                                                        -Tessa Pierre 
 
“After prom was the best.” 
                            -Millie Hopkin 



Freshmen Candids 23 

       While the seniors are no slouch 

around technology, this year’s freshmen 

have found unity in their love of cell 

phones, Facebook, iPods, and Google.  

        What has been harder for this 

group is channeling such digital interests 

into activities that actually help them in 

school.    

        Their solution to this problem has 

been finding ways for both students and 

staff to relate their tech to the district’s 

vision statement, and its ideas about 

21st century skills. Love it or hate it, 

many believe technology helps students 

connect the dots to the bigger picture as 

they increasingly use such devices wher-

ever their futures may take them.  

        When asked which device he 

couldn’t live without, Delshai 

Roanhorse responded, “If I was trapped 

on a desert island, I would need my 

phone, because I could listen to music 

on it, and music describes the mood that 

I am in.”  

        Mille Hopkin said, “I couldn’t live 

without my laptop or iPod because it is 

how I talk to my friends.”  

       When Singing Ouray was asked 

what she would do if all electronics died 

tomorrow, she replied, “I would go with 

my friends to a store and find something 

else to occupy my time.”  

Top Left: Cara Longtine paints a color wheel in art to better understand what colors go 
well together and what colors contradict. Top Right: Shannon Lake and Ta’Lynn Coleman 
have a hula hoop contest at the after prom party. Left: Missy Warren and Tia Pierce (and 
her date), dance the night away at the “One Moment in Time” prom party. Third One 
Down: Mille Hopkin shows off her musical talent by playing the piano on the school’s 
Spanish trip to Laramie. Bottom: Jason Freland adjusts the welding torch to the correct 
flame size to get a precise weld in Mr. Frazier’s fourth hour welding class.  

Phones in Our Pockets, iPods on Our Minds 



Above Left: White St. Clair braids Kali 
Keene’s hair in a class competition during the 

Cougars Creating Community week. The 
freshmen took third in the class competitions. 

Above Right:  During Mr. Frazier's 4th pe-
riod welding class, Coy Carroll helps Alexa 

Wagon ignite the welding torch. Right: Jace 
Jim, Austin Kline, and Kadon Price are strug-

gling to pull the end of the rope to win against 
the seniors in a pep assembly. 

 

Freshmen Fables: Unexpected Adventures 
At first glance, some of the independ-

ent thinkers of the freshmen class may not 

seem to fit the larger puzzle that makes up 

the school, but upon closer inspection, one 

discovers they frame in a necessary border.  

Rather than talking about playing 

sports or hanging with friends, several 

freshmen offered unexpected answers 

when asked what they would need to sur-

vive on a desert island. Tapaynga Hill said 

she needed, “Dora the Explorer, Duck 

Tape, rope, a French fry, and a four giga-

byte SD card, so she can download memo-

ries.” William McSwain added that when 

he was a kid, "I would fall from coconut 

trees trying to get coconuts in the Marshall 

Islands.” These examples show that their 

high school selves are not that different 

from their elementary counterparts.  

In contrast to the more readily identi-

fiable cliques in the school, a lot of the 

freshmen see themselves as techies, intel-

lectuals, creatives, and explorers.                               

The freshmen who can do the crea-

tive activities at Wind River High School 

are a unique breed; if you have a question 

about a computer, you go to them because 

they have fidgeted with them for hours at 

home. For example, when people in the 

high school have questions on how to do 

something on the computer, or generally 

with electronics, they go to Coy Carroll. 

Similarly, when Haley Meeks was asked 

what her favorite website was, she replied, 

“Facebook, because its social and Google 

because it has everything.”  

Whatever their interests, it’s hard to 

deny that freshmen all have their own 

unique ways of interacting with the world.  

24 Freshmen 



Hannah Blackburn 
Coy Carroll 
Caleb C’ Bearing 
Ta’Lynn Colman  
Cory Cress  
Lincoln David   

Kevin Eagle 
Jason Freland 
Bryce Hankins 
Kyle Hessling 
Tapaynga Hill 
Jasmine Hood 

Millie Hopkin 
Jace Jim 
Cora Johnson 
Victoria Jorgenson 
Kali Keene 
Austin Kline 

Drew Koenig 
Shannon Lake 
Cara Longtine  
Megan Longtine 
Morgan Marshall  
Will McSwain  

Singing Ouray 
Keanan Pfisterer 
Tia Pierce  
Tessa Pierre  
Kadon Price 
Delshai Roanhorse 

Zak Rose 
Jancy Sorensen 
White St. Clair 
Kit Vogel 
Alexa Wagon 
Shelley Warren 

Bailey Wilson 
Dustin Woods 

Freshmen 25 



Fueling the Elective Fire: 
While much of high school is de-

voted to core classes, there is a diverse 
set of electives that give students a break 
as they mix things up throughout the day. 
There are many electives to choose from, 
ranging from Woods Class to Piano 
Class, to the mighty Weights Class; each 
helps break up the monotony, giving eve-
ryone a chance to express themselves.    

 Junior Brett Roanhorse says, “The 
work in electives is a lot different than in 
my main classes; it’s more fun and I’m 
less tired.”  

Tanner Stover, a 2nd year Military 
Science student, said he wanted to find a 
class that taught him leadership: “FFA is 
good, but Military Science matches the 

kind of guy I am.”     
There are options to take online col-

lege classes during a free period, or just 
some time to catch up on work. Josee 
Vogel, a junior, says, “Online college 
classes are some of my favorite classes. It 
gives me an hour to work on what I 
want, and step ahead in my academic ca-
reer.” But when she isn’t hitting the 
grind, Josee likes to relax in her other 
electives: art, weights, and even Spanish. 
      All together, electives and core 
classes come together to help strike a 
better balance to the day. They mix up 
the more structured classes with more 
creative ways of doing things.  

26 H.S. Electives 

Top Right: Senior Jesse Hawk belts out some impressive vocals during his song from 
Sweeny Todd. Middle Right: Sophomore Luke Tidzump makes his signature duck face while 

lifting heavy dumbbells. He says he’s working on getting muscles to show off to the fine 
ladies of the school. Bottom Left: A ferocious Jancy Sorenson strikes an off-camera Dustin 

Woods during Ms. Garcia’s elective focus hour. Bottom Right: It’s Military Science vs. 
Weights class in a game of dodge ball!  Dylan Lookingbill barely escapes a fatal hit from his 

fellow dodge ball player while sophomores Zach Noffsinger and Keenan Large wait to strike 
again.  



Back For More 
    This is the second year that Military 
Science has been a class at Wind River 
High School. Officer Johnson, the in-
structor, says that last year only 15 stu-
dents signed up for the class, and this 
year 88 students decided to join Military 
Science. Due to the large amount of peo-
ple wanting to be in the class, Officer 
Johnson went from having 1 full year 
class to two classes a day, 4th hour and 
8th hour. He says, “It’s different to see 
them in their uniforms. They take on a 
much more responsible and grown-up 
role.” Both his first and second platoons 
have grown into a group of strong-willed 
and hard-working students, more deter-
mined than they were before.  

Top Left: Stoking his elective fire, Dustin Woods gets ready to take charge of his metal project 
in Frazier's projects class. Top Right: The well received Sergeant Siggins patiently waits for more 
questions about his career in the Military. Middle Left: Jasmine Hood and Kit Vogel ready their 
cultural spears for a Spanish I celebration. Middle: “What are we doing?” asks Cole Bossert, 
during Ag 5th hour cow dissection; he often expresses his emotions through huge movements.  
Middle Right: Tapaynga Hill prepares to play a character in Don Quixote during Ms. McCall’s 
Spanish class.   

“I love the elective classes here at Wind River because they let me 
explore subjects I really like. They keep me interested.   

-Ben Lajeunesse 

  H.S. Electives 27 



The Mirror Has Many Faces:   

Ranelle Hindman, Millie Hopkin, Abbey Max-
heimer, and Tia Hampton create the silhouette 
needed for the living tree that capture unlucky 
travelers in the shadow-skit “The Forrest.”  

Jesse Hawk and Tayler Gordon in the “Dance 
of Abuse,” part of the Social Advocacy cam-
paign.  

       This year began similar to previous 
ones, but early on it became evident that the 
class wanted to move in a new direction. 
Taking the initiative to expand beyond pre-
vious performances, the students decided to 
explore the idea of performance art as a 
type of “citizenry,” starting with the use of 
their annual shadow show as a form of so-
cial advocacy.   
        Grace Kinder explained the reason for 
choosing this new avenue, stating, “We 
knew that our shows reach students, which 
is why many of us took drama in the first 
place. It seemed like we could be more than 
just entertainers. We could make a differ-
ence in the lives of students at the school.”  
        Reaching out to those who may be 
victims of violence at home and school, the 
students performed pieces that encouraged 
audiences to seek help for those who might 
be victims of abuse.  
        After the show, the drama class hosted 
a discussion, describing how the perform-
ance arts could be a way to rise above the 
violence and abuse of one’s surroundings. 
Senior MaKenzie Groom found the experi-
ence inspirational, commenting, “Creating 
performances like this, performances that 
actually mean something can change people. 
It seems  like the class could do so much 
more.”   
        Empowered by their social advocacy 

project, the class moved on to create a 
showcase, partnering the students with the 
CWC Theater Department, and moving 
their performance space to the college itself.     
        After weeks of development, and an 
eight-hour dress rehearsal, their efforts paid 
off: the students raised over $3,000 dollars 
in two nights, funding their Cultural Trip to 
see West Side Story, and adding to their own 
Defying Scholarship Fund, which provides 
funding for those interested in perusing a 
degree in Drama and Theatrics.   
        The showcase allowed students to 
work beyond the limitations of a high 
school setting, a challenge many faced ad-
mirably.  
        “The chance to work with the lights 
and sound at CWC was awesome! At first it 
was a little confusing, but I figured it out 
along the way,” exclaimed sophomore C.J. 
Supino.  
        Theatrical Director Malinda Garcia 
stated, “The performance seemed to give 
the Wind River Drama program the foot-
hold it needed to expand, offering students 
the possibility for larger opportunities in the 
future.”  
        Whatever the face of the future  of the 
WRHS Drama class looks like, it is safe to 
say that end result will be nothing short of 
magnificent.  

28 Drama 

Kyle Hessling and Tia Hampton choreo-
graph their movements to cast shadows 
as part of their skit.  



Left: Grace Kinder, Kali Wagon, Tia 
Hampton, and Tayler Gordan sneakily 
cover up their various roles in the dinner 
theater production, Death By Dessert.  
 
 
Opposite: Alex Kini, Arlayna Miller, As-
pen Stagner, Tapaynga Hill, and Tyler 
Goulart survive a dysfunctional family 
drive in this Dylan Cooper-penned one-
act.  

Left: Freshman Coy Carroll channels 
Johnny Depp in his portrayal of The Mad 
Hatter in his duet with sophomore Ranelle 
Hindman, who plays a more modernized 
version of Lewis Caroll’s Alice in Wonder-
land.  
 
Opposite: Sophomore Zach Noffsinger 
wanders into a vengeful forest in the 2013 
Showcase performance at CWC. Singing 
Ouray embodies one of the tree Sirens 
who seduces Zach into taking forbidden 
fruit.  

Left: “Don’t touch that!” warns Kyle 
Hessling, as C.J. Supino, undaunted, 
reaches for the dimmers. Working the 
lights requires team work, teach savvy, and 
problem-solving, qualities both of these 
individuals channel to keep the show run-
ning smoothly.  
 
Opposite: In preparation for their up-
coming performances, the class takes time 
to relax as a group.  

Veteran Grace Kinder, front and center, leads the class in a curtain call at the CWC showcase 
performance.  

Looking at the Pieces 
to Find the Whole  

McKenzie Groom blocks an attack from 
Ranelle Hindman during sword-fighting 
practice.  

29 Drama 



Top: McKenzie Groom and Millie Hopkin 
debut their song during the prom royalty 
dance. Middle Left: Cara Longtine and 

Kaiden Koenig smile while slow dancing at 
prom. Middle: Morgan Marshall and Jas-
mine Hood perform the “electric slide” as 

the lights cascade across them. Middle 
Right: Tia Hampton and Robert Buline 

laugh and dance together. These two kept 
the party going. Bottom Left: Darlee Hyatt 

and Ward Gordon won prom king and 
queen for 2013.  Both smile for the camera 
and show off their crowns. Bottom Mid-

dle: Dylan Lookingbill crisscrosses his 
hands during the electric slide at the dance. 

Bottom Right: Cheyenne Longtine and 
Clayton Reinick slow dance together during 

prom. 
 

30 Prom 

“Well, it was my first year going to prom, so I 
guess it was pretty interesting. It was like any 
other dance, but the music, decorations, and 
people were better. It was pretty fun.” 
                             -Andrew Murdock 

Minutes To Midnight: 
Prom 2013 



“Prom this year was really en-
tertaining. The decorations 
were amazing!” 
          
  -Bailey Wilson 

Prom  31 

Top Left: Kyle Hessling humorously 
throws the football to a friend at After 
Prom. Top Middle: Prom Royalty: 
Macayla Arrington, Joe Lupher, Jesse 
Hawk, Kali Wagon, Ward Gordon, and 
Darlee Hyatt. Top Right: Shepp Camp-
bell practices his smile before he and his 
wig enter the photo booth. Middle Left: 
Tanner Stover lifts the oddly popular 
military science log during After Prom. 
Middle: Cheyenne Longtine and Court-
ney Greenfield play a round of cards. 
Middle Right: Football-loving David 
Harmon smiles for the camera before 
tossing a pass. Bottom Left: Cole 
Bossert dances along with the “Wii” 
game late into the night. 



The Annual Staff   

Top Left: Will McSwain tries to take 
pictures of elementary students during 
recess while having a little fun himself. 

Top Right: Zak Rose tries to get a 
unique camera angle while taking pic-

tures for yearbook. Middle: Tyler Rupe 
and Joe Lupher find their inner-child 

during a practice photo shoot trying to 
get the group shot. Bottom Left: At the 
beginning of the year, everyone benefits 

from experimenting with angles, like 
whoever is taking this action shot of 

Tyler Rupe’s dunk. Bottom Right: This 
year’s annual staff: Font Step: Missy War-

ren and Tia Pierce;  Step 2: Zak Rose, 
Megan Giles; Step 3: Abbey Maxheimer; 
Step 4: Tyler Rupe; Step 5: Joe Lupher, 

Delane King; Back Step: Jaxon Sorensen, 
Will McSwain, and Mr. Sennett 

    More than most, this yearbook staff had to find a way to negotiate and maximize 
everyone’s unique skills and different personalities. What began as high-energy chaos 
soon found its rhythm, not unlike the puzzle that serves as this book’s theme.  
    If a bizarre mission was called for, say, an aerial shot of Mr. Booky’s head, few were 
more eager to help than Will McSwain and Zak Rose. If the class needed a pick-me-
up, Joe Lupher and Tyler Rupe knew how to bring the funny. If someone needed a 
synonym for some mythological creature, Abbey Maxheimer was there every time.  
    Megan Giles and Jaxon Sorenson stepped up as editors midway through the year to 
successfully keep the eclectic group on task. They also experimented with layouts and 
arrangements, unafraid to try new things. When they needed a little help, veteran staff 
member Delane King was ever ready to get the class’s attention. When they weren’t 
playfully teasing each other, Missy Warren and Tia Pierce were volunteering to take 
pictures at any event that needed coverage, just to help out the rest of the team.  
    A little kooky, often loud, this group of students knows how to get the job done.       

32  Yearbook Staff 



FFA Builds Community 

Top: Keenan Pfisterer shows eighth grader, John 
Thoman, how to cook eggs at the FFA’s staff break-
fast during FFA week. Middle Left: Lincoln David 
and Kaiden Price cook bacon at the staff breakfast. 
Middle Right: Caiden Pfisterer helps an elementary 
butterfly go fishing for candy at the school’s Hallow-
een Carnival. Bottom: Jordan Martin leaps over a 
round bale at the AG relay races during FFA week.  

    The Wind River FFA Chapter does many 
activities throughout the year. Among these are 
CDE (Career Development Events) teams, 
fundraisers, and community service. The chap-
ter is very involved in community service pro-
jects throughout the year. They participate in a 
highway cleanup and also run a Halloween Car-
nival for elementary students. During the 
Christmas season, the chapter provides goodie 
bags and a Santa for all of the students per-
forming in the Elementary Christmas Concert 
and The Crowheart Christmas Program. 
    The Wind River FFA Chapter has its own 
metal art business, with products created by 
high school students. The FFA chapter pur-
chased a plasma cam in 2009, which they use to 
produce most of their products, such as signs, 
benches, chairs, fireplaces, and many other 
metal art projects. They are often present at 
craft fairs around the county.      
   Wind River FFA also holds a Spring Labor 
Auction as a fundraiser. The chapter also sells 
coffee to our student body every Thursday 
morning before school starts. The fruit sale is a 
big fundraiser for the Chapter, selling a large 
variety of fruit in December. Wind River FFA 
also participates in CDE teams that are made 
up of meats judging, horse judging, livestock 
judging, and parliamentary procedure. Every 
year these teams participate at the state conven-
tion in Laramie. 
                           By Cole Bossert 

 FFA 33 



34 Sports Division 

Top Left: The giant Cougar head “roars” at 
the crowd to get people pumped up during a 

high school volleyball game! Top Right: 
Cara Longtine strides during a relay race 

with the baton in hand. Middle Left: Dal-
ton Perkins saves his energy for the final 

stretch during a relay race at the home track 
meet. Middle Right:  Singing Ouray gathers 

her thoughts and focuses on a free throw 
while the other team waits with anticipation. 
Bottom Left: Bryce Hankins inbounds the 

ball to one of his teammates. Bottom 
Right: The football squares off against 

Lingle at the start of the game. 

“It is our light, not our dark-
ness that most frightens us. 

We are all meant to shine as 
children do. It is not just in 

some of us, it is in everyone” 
 

-Kali Keene  
(quoting Marianne  

Williamson) 



Top: Dylan Lookingbill hands the baton off 
to Jesse Hawk during a home track meet. 
Middle Left: Alex Collver puts his oppo-
nent in an arm bar in an attempt to flip him 
over. Middle Right: The Cougar football 
team kneels for a hurt player on the field.  
Bottom Left: Aspen Stagner bumps the 
volleyball to the setter while Darcey Mad-
dock is quick on her toes to assist her fellow 
teammates. Bottom Right: Jancy Sorensen 
sprints down the court, keeping an eye on 
the ball and her mind in the game. 

“Sports drive the world, and 
football is the gasoline.” 
                -Stephin Littleshield  
                      & Kaiden Koenig

Sports Division 35 

“Volleyball was hard at first, 
but it all paid off.” 

-Cara Longtine 



Date WR Team 

8/13 Lost Kemmerer  

8/31 Won Big Piney 

9/6 Lost Shoshoni 

9/8 Lost Big Horn 

9/14 Won Wyo Indian 

9/15 Won Rocky Mountain  

9/15 Won Greybull 

9/21 Won Dubois  

9/28 Won Riverside  

9/28 Won Moorcroft  

9/29 Lost  Tongue River 

9/29 Won Greybull  

10/4 Lost Dubois  

10/5 Won  Wyo Indian  

10/11 Lost Shoshoni 

10/13 Lost Kemmerer 

10/1  Big Piney 

Right: Junior Macayla Arrington bumps the ball 
over the net to the other team. Macayla is known 
for her hard work and determination when play-
ing sports. Teammate Tory Thoman is ready for 

the potential return. Photo by Chris Cooper.    

Above: Freshmen Millie Hopkin, Tapaynga Hill, Kit Vogel, Cora Johnson, and Cara Long-
tine are new to the high school volleyball team. Here they show their focus while warming 
up for a game against Dubois. Right: Junior Megan Giles bumps the ball to the setter while 
sophomore Alex Kini goes to help in the back. Both girls helped the younger players on the 
team throughout the season. 

36 Volleyball  



     The volleyball team this year had sev-

eral well-balanced players that helped 

push the squad forward. 

     Even though they did not win every 

game, they worked their hardest to get 

improve. Diligent in practice, the girls 

remained positive as they headed to Re-

gional’s. Unfortunately, the girls fell short 

against Lovell and Greybull.  

     Commenting on the team as a whole 

this year, Senior Brett Groesbeck said, “I 

enjoyed the freshmen. They were my fa-

vorite underclassmen because they were 

fun to be around and helped us remain 

optimistic.”             

     This year the Wind River Volleyball 

team had the privilege of having Amelie 

Degeest, who came as a foreign exchange 

student from Belgium. She said, “I’ve 

never played volleyball, so it was my first 

year. My favorite part was playing against 

other schools.”   

      Bailey Wilson said, “I’m disappointed 

we didn't go to state, but we made a lot 

of improvements, and came a long way.” 

She said, “It’s good to know most of the 

team will be coming back next year, but 

we are going to miss our two seniors.”  

     After not playing for several years,  

Josee Vogel described the transition back 

into the sport by saying, “I didn't have to 

relearn everything, but I had to find my 

groove again.”  

      Freshman Cora Johnson said, “I 

thought the team would beat Greybull, 

since they had beat them in previous 

matches, but Greybull came to win.”  

      Coach Trujillo added that she and the 

girls “had a lot of fun. We improved a 

lot, and we’re really excited about the 

year to come.”       

“This was our improving year, 
and we learned how to play bet-
ter with each other.” 
             -Tory Thoman  

“Volleyball was good. It was 
tough because of the running. We 
need more school spirit though!” 
  -Tapaynga Hill 

“We worked hard, but we forgot a 
bit at Regional's. We’ll have bet-
ter luck next season. ”  
  -Tayler Gordon 

Below: Senior Darlee Hyatt jumps, passing the 
ball upward so one of the helpers can set it 
over the net. Darlee’s height was a lot of help 
this season.   

Above: Sophomore Aspen Stanger jumps out of the way of the ball so she doesn't touch it as it 
goes out of bounds.  Fellow sophomore Darcie Maddock does the same as they both yell “out!”  
The two girls played a big role together for this year’s volleyball team.  

 Volleyball 37  

“ Everybody worked together!” 
  -Cara Longtine 

“We are all friends, so that 
helped us play as a team”   
  - Megan Longtine 



Cougar Football 
Week Home Score   Away Score 

1 Wind RIver 6 vs. Kemmerer 12 

2 Shoshoni 13 vs. Wind River 9 

3 Wind River 47 vs. 
Wyoming In-

dian 0 

4 
Rocky Moun-

tain 13 vs. Wind River 6 

5 Wind River 14 vs. Saratoga 13 

6 Burlington 41 vs. Wind River 0 

7 Wind River 7 vs. Cokeville 47 

8 Riverside 18 vs. Wind River 17 

 Fraught with injuries,  the Wind River Football 

squad undoubtedly faced adversity this season. Finishing 

the year missing several starters, the Coug’s only managed 

to win 2 of the 8 conference games. But by no means 

were we a push over. Aside from facing the football su-

perpowers of Cokeville and Burlington, every game was 

very close and winnable.  

 The first win was a whopping 47 point lead 

against the Wyoming Indian Chiefs. The second win was 

a close one against the Saratoga Panthers. Regretfully, it 

was the game in which Wind River lost starting running 

back/linebacker Ward Gordon. The Cougars kept mov-

ing on, and finished the last game of the season by losing 

to Riverside by a single point. Although the record isn’t 

perfect, there is no doubt about the tremendous effort 

put into the season by the Wind River football team.  

38 H.S. Football 



H.S. Football 39 

Opposite Top: Defensive tackle Tyler DeGraw and teammates hold the 
line of scrimmage against Lingle. Top Right: Senior Ryan Weliever dives 
for a loose ball against the Cokeville Panthers. Above Middle: Extending 
his arm, Shepp Campbell fends off a tackler. Shepp was an important player 
on the team, but was taken out half-way through the year due to a concus-
sion. Below Middle: After catching a ball, Tyler Rupe fights for extra yard-
age against the Rocky Mountain Grizzlies. The Coug’s fought hard, but the 
Rocky Mountain game was another heartbreaker, where we lost by 7 points. 
Bottom Left: Although Zach Lindstadt’s specialty is throwing, he can also 
run the football. Zach proved to be a vital asset to the varsity football team 
this year. Bottom Right. The Cougar kickoff team prepares to run down 
the field and make the play. This was the first game of the season, and the 
Cougars pushed through as a team.  

“I run over anything 
that gets in my way” 

 -Tanner Stover 

“Football was fun, and I created many friendships. It was 
something I've never done before, so it was exciting.” 
                  -Juan Buitrago 
 

“If we come together 
as a team and stay 
healthy, all season 
will be better.” 

  -J.D. Grindle 



    Three seniors, Brett Groesbeck, 
Amanda C’ Bearing, and Kali Wagon, lead 
the Lady Cougars through a thrilling bas-
ketball season, starting hot with a perfect 
five-for-five record, walking over their 
opponents, and making the rest of the 
season look bright.  
   During the third week of play the Lady 
Cougars had a close game against Big 
Horn, taking the win by one point.  
   One of their four defeats was to Ther-
mopolis, where the girls made it to over-
time, but lost by six points. They made up 
for it, though, besting Thermop eight 
weeks later when they faced them at Re-
gionals. 
  Over Christmas break, at the Fremont 
County Shootout, they faced Wyoming 
Indian, and lost by four; after two more 
encounters they beat them on their home 
court, upping their record to ten and two.   
    After losing to Kemmerer during a mid-
season away game, the Cougar girls re-
turned three weeks later to secure a win.   
    Throughout the season the team had a 
few tough losses, but overcame them, and, 
when playing them for the second time, 
beat their opponents. Victoria Jorgensen 
said, “Our season has had its ups and 
downs, but overall it has been good, and I 
think we have grown together as a team.”  
    The season ended well when Lexy 
Brown was awarded 2A Southwest player 
of the year. 

40 Girls Basketball  

Top Left: Shaylee Lonedog drives around 
Dubois in their second game against them. 

 
Top Right: Victoria Jorgensen drives in to 

pull up against Kemmerer.  
 

Above Left: Kit Vogel and Singing Ouray go 
in for an offensive rebound against Kem-

merer. 
 

Above Right: Amanda C’ Bearing brings the 
ball down against Thermopolis.  

 
Right: Coach Walker takes a time out to tell 

his Lady Cougars what they need to do to 
win. 



Lady Cougars Basketball 
Date Away Score  Home Score  

11/30/12 WR 65 vs. Burlington 41 

12/1/12 WR 63 vs. Greybull 50 

12/7/12 WR 60 vs. Dubois 18 

12/8/12 Rocky Mt. 54 vs. WR 64 

12/14/12 WR 60 vs. Big Horn 59 

12/21/12 Thermop. 66 vs. WR 60 

12/27/12 Saratoga 31 vs. WR 71 

12/28/12 WR 57 vs. Wyo.  
Indian 

61 

12/28/12 Riverton 57 vs. WR 65 

1/4/13 Riverside 47 vs. WR 68 

1/5/13 Shoshoni 59 vs. WR 74 

1/11/13 WR 61 vs. Wyo. 
Indian 

54 

1/18/13 WR 58 vs. Big Piney 41 

1/19/13 WR 52 vs. Kemmerer 65 

1/25/13 WR 63 vs. Shoshoni 46 

1/31/13 Lovell 74 vs. WR 34 

2/1/13 Dubios 37 vs. WR 69 

2/8/13 Kemmerer 49 vs. WR 54 

2/9/13 Big Piney 33 vs. WR 54 

2/15/13 Wyo. 
 Indian 

64 vs. WR 70 

Winner in Bold  

“I play for my brother, and my 
friends motivate me to play the 
game.” 
  -Singing Ouray 
 
“I love the sport, the adrena-
line rush, and I do it for my 
family.” 
      -Victoria Jorgensen   
 
“One team One Purpose.”                    
       -Amanda C’ Bearing 
 
“It was really fun to see our 
team grow and achieve goals 
we’ve been working on for 
years, such as making it to 
state.” 
      -Macayla Arrington 

Top: After getting the ball, Lexy Brown 
darts baseline around the Shoshoni oppo-
nent.  
 
Above: Brett Groesbeck jumps in the air to 
pass to one of her teammates.  

Top: Kali Keene grasps the ball tightly 
as her opponent tries to snatch the ball 
out of her hands. 
 
Above: Josee Vogel drives baseline 
against one of the Lady Rangers.  

Girls Basketball 41 



42 Basketball 

Cougar Basketball 

Date Away Score  Home Score  

11/30/12 WR* 39 vs. Rocky Mt.* 47 

12/1/12 WR* 35 vs. Burlington* 61 

12/3/11 WR* 51 vs. Greybull 41 

12/7/12 WR 50 vs. Dubois 17 

12/8/12 Rocky Mt. 41 vs. WR 49 

12/14/12 WR 51 vs. Big Horn 67 

12/21/12 WR 34 vs. Tongue River 62 

12/27/12 WR* 30 vs. Wright 72 

12/28/12 Thermopolis 51 vs. WR 36 

12/28/12 Saratoga 49 vs. Wind River 32 

1/4/13 WR 52 vs. Ten Sleep 51 

1/5/13 WR 58 vs. Wyo. Indian 67 

1/11/13 WR 43 vs. Ten Sleep 38 

1/18/13 Riverside 60 vs. WR 37 

1/19/13 Shoshoni 50 vs. WR 61 

1/25/13 WR 19 vs. Wyo. Indian 55 

1/31/13 WR 35 vs. Big Piney 38 

2/1/13 WR 39 vs. Kemmerer 50 

2/8/13 WR 75 vs. Shoshoni 54 

Winner in Bold; Tournament= *  

2/9/13 Lovell 69 vs. WR 27 

2/15/13 Big Piney 46 vs. WR 37 

     Much like the 2012-13 Football Season, 
Cougar Basketball was also full of ups and 
downs. The Cougs started out slow, losing 
the first six games, but eventually began to 
gain momentum. After several adjust-
ments, the Cougars finally got it together 
and began to win games.  
     With three returning starters, and tal-
ented underclassmen, morale began look-
ing up. A highlight of the season came 
during a home game versus the Ther-
mopolis Bobcats. After a full game of bat-
tling for the lead, the Cougars came out on 
top, winning by three points. After a cou-
ple more wins, confidence began to rise.  

     Ryan Weliever said, “I became more 
optimistic about the season; I was really 
excited with the effort from the younger 
players.”  
     Unfortunately, at mid-season, tragedy 
struck with injuries, ineligibilities, and 
other troubles; games had to be played 
while missing 3 or 4 starters. “We just 
need to get our heads on straight and work 
together as a team,” said Jonah Dwyer 
when asked about the season.   
     Although this year’s season didn’t go as 
expected, players and coaches alike are 
looking forward to next year, what with all 
of the young talent that has been dis-
played. 

 
Top: Running off a pick from a teammate, 

Cory Cress takes it to the hoop on his  
defenders. 

 
Mid-Top: White St. Clair, Jaxon Sorensen, 

and Dylan Lookingbill prepare to run the 
“stack” formation to confuse the defense. 

 
Mid-Bottom: Showing they can have fun 

on and off the court, Ward Gordon blocks a 
left jab from Karate master Luke Tidzump. 

 
Bottom: Although he’s one of the taller 

players on the team, junior Clayton Reinick 
displays how to handle the ball on a drive 

against Kemmerer.  
 
 
“When we worked together as a 

team, we were hard to beat.” 
 

-Clayton Reinick 



Top: Delshai Roanhorse makes his move against his Kemmerer oppo-
nent. Like many other young players, Delshai saw a lot of playing time 
this season. 
 

Far Left: Driving expert Caleb C’Bearing easily passes his Dubois de-
fender. Although it was a close game, Dubois downed the Cougs by 6 
points.  
 

Mid-Left: Sophomore Luke Tidzump squeezes between two Shoshoni 
defenders for a point. This contributed to the impending win over the 
cross-county rivals. 
 

Mid-Right: Junior Dylan Lookingbill gives sophomore Dakota Snyder a 
sneaky hand-off pass during the Big Piney game. Although the Cougars 
played well, Big Piney’s size advantage downed the young team. 
 

Far Right: Coming down from a high jump, Bryce Hankins crashes in 
for a rebound against the Shoshoni Wranglers. 
 

Bottom Left: Big man Ryan Weliever sees plenty of time at the free-
throw line, and luckily he has two aggressive teammates to rebound.  
 

Basketball 43 



Top: A ferocious Jack Noe displays his signature “Demon Face” as he pins his chal-
lenger from Cokeville with a head and arm.  

 
Top Bottom: Although he has an injured shoulder, senior Caiden Pfisterer manages to 

eventually wrestle his opponent from Shoshoni into submission. 
 

Middle Bottom: Poised and ready to go, freshman Zak Rose prepares to make his 
move on his opponent from Shoshoni.  

 
Bottom: Trying to get the upper hand, powerhouse junior Charles Oldman eventually 

escapes and defeats rival from Greybull. 

44 Wrestling 

“Wrestling is life for me. This year was a challenge because 
there are a lot better kids that have wrestled longer than me.”  

                                                   
                                                                             -Keanan Pfisterer  

“This year in wrestling we had 7 wrestlers place at Regional's, 
and 4 place at State. Overall, as a team, the wrestlers improved 
throughout the year. Towards the end, the team came together 

to support each other and push each other to achieve their 
goals.”  

                                                                           -Coach Cunningham 



Top: A masked Alex Collver shows true passion for the sport, wrestling with a 
broken nose against his opponent from Moorcroft and eventually winning the 
match.  
 
Upper Middle: Preparing for a take down, Jordan Martin uses his hands to keep 
his opponent from Cokeville busy before he makes his move.  
 
Bottom Middle: Demonstrating how to escape a tough position, Keanan Pfis-
terer attempts a “fat-man-roll” on his opponent from Thermopolis.  
 
Bottom: While on top of his opponent from Riverton, Dalton Perkins is trying 
to pull the arm back so he can do a chicken wing, to turn his opponent on his 
back for a pin. 

Wrestling 45 

“Wrestling is an endurance sport, and it takes time and 
preparation.”   

-Jack Noe 

“This was a good year because we had a good team, and I 
am really looking forward for next year.” 
                                                                 

                                                                   -Dalton Perkins 

“Wrestling this year was a challenge, but satisfying.”  
                                                          

                                                                   -Jordan Martin  

“Wrestling this year was fun because 
I got to go to a lot of fun places with 
some good friends. I also liked it 
when I would win. It was harder this 
year because there is a lot tougher 
kids in high school.” 

                                                       
-Zak Rose 

“Wrestling was pretty chill, also it was pretty fun because I 
got to travel with the team.” 

                                                                    -Haley Meeks 

“Wrestling was pretty good this year. We had our ups and 
downs, but we overcame the downs and competed better 
and tougher towards the end of the year. And we had 
more wins as a team.”  

                                                                    -Alex Collver 

“Wrestling this year was fun because I got to spend time 
with the team.”                                       

             -Daulton Burk  

“Wrestling this year was fun, till I got knocked out and I 
started to feel real bad.”  

                                                                     -Caiden Pfisterer 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Top: The Wind River High School boys track team poses for the fans as they hold 
their 3rd place trophy. They accomplished this feat with six athletes: Jesse Hawk, 
Shepp Campbell, Tyler Rupe, Dylan Lookingbill, Joe Lupher, Coach Gosnell; Coach 
Walker, Coach Campbell, Cole Bossert, Coach Hessling. Above Left: Jesse Hawk 
hurdles his way to the finish line, beating his competition from Thermopolis and his 
fellow Wind River hurdler, Dylan Lookingbill. Jesse placed first in the 110 Meter 
Hurdles at the Wind River Invitational. Right: Danielle Giles proudly stands on the 
podium at the Lander West Regional meet. She high jumped 5’02’’ and gained the 
title of Regional Champion. 

“I was really happy with the season. I felt like for such a 
small team we had a lot of depth and did very well at all 

levels of track.”  
       - Joe Lupher 

46 High School Track 



  
 
      
     The Wind River High School track team had a success-
ful year, the boys overtaking the girls, who lost several key 
competitors from years past.  
     As the boy’s team progressed through the season, they 
entered the state track meet with six participants. The girls 
competed in the state track meet held in Casper at the Kelly 
Walsh stadium, with a total of three athletes. The boys 
placed third in the 2A division, and barely missed second 
place, surrendering their rank to Lusk by a mere half a 
point.  
     The teams were not just handed success, though. In 
practice, each participant worked and improved on their 
events. The results were that each contestant raised higher 
in placings at each meet. 
    The boys had five individual placers, with Jesse Hawk 
placing in four events, Tyler Rupe placing in three, Joe  

 
 
 

Lupher and Dylan Lookingbill placing in two, and Shepp 
Campbell placing in one. Shepp, Tyler, Dylan, and Cole 
Bossert participated in the 400 m relay, and were rewarded 
with an eighth place.  
      On the girl’s side of the track team, Danielle Giles 
scored the only points at the state event. She placed fifth in 
high jump. 
      The weather was surprisingly warm this year, compared 
to the many past rains and lightening that have cancelled 
out track meets. The state meet, which traditionally is a 
storm for the three days it takes place, was greeted with 
warm weather and sun, with rare spots of hard wind and 
rain. This factor improved the athletes’ performances, al-
lowing some of them to set personal records and others to 
take first in their events. 
  

Top Left Joe Lupher hurls his discus down the field, throwing a 
136. This was not his personal record (147), yet it still earned him a 
second place at state. Far Left: Michaun Yellowplume launches the 
shot-put in the heavy rain that plagued the state track meet. Left: 
Flying over the bar at a height of 5’10’’, Shepp Campbell peers 
nervously at the bar. The sophomore placed third in state at high 
jump. Above: Tyler Rupe races Dino Collins of Lovell, Wind 
River’s biggest track rival. Rupe placed first in his heat at Regional’s 
and third overall. 

High School Track 47 



Back: Coach Noffsinger, Zach Lindstadt, Roger Wagon, Jordan Martin, Stephin Littleshield, Dylan Lookingbill, Ryan Weliever, Tyler Rupe, 
Joe Lupher, Kaiden Koenig, Charles Oldman, Luke Tidzump, Coach Maendl, Coach Gordon, Coach Preuit. Middle: Tia Pierce, Robert Bu-
line, Zak Rose, Tanner Stover, White St. Clair, Kristopher Justice, Ward Gordon, Tyler DeGraw, Johnny Martinez, Ben LaJeunesse, Zach 
Noffsinger, Russel Naef, Jessica DeGraw, Kali Wagon. Bottom: Dakotah Snyder, Brody Miller, J.D. Grindle, Kyle Hessling, Tyler Goulart, 
Shepp Campbell, Cole Bossert, Jack Noe, Drew Koenig, Tim Dwyer, Juan Buitrago, Brett Roanhorse. 

Top: Megan Longtine, Kit Vogel, Deja Jones, Hannah Blackburn, 
Amelie Degeest, Lexus Brown. Middle: Millie Hopkin, Tapaynga 
Hill, Cora Johnson, Cara Longtine. Bottom: Ambrielle Brown, 
Alex Kini. 

Top: Bailey Wilson, Macayla Arrington, Darlee Hyatt, Brett Groes-
beck, Josee Vogel. Middle: Kali Keene, Tayler Gordon, Tory Tho-
man. Bottom: Aspen Stagner, Darcey Maddock. 

48 Sports Team Pictures 

Top: Coach Walker, Michaun Yellowplume, Lexus Brown, Hannah 
Blackburn, Macayla Arrington, Kit Vogel, Brett Groesbeck, Coach 
Vogel, Josee Vogel. Middle: Jasmine Hood, Victoria Jorgenson, Alexa 
Wagon, Natasha Underwood, Singing Ouray, Tessa Pierre, Cara Long-
tine, Jancy Sorensen. Bottom: Shaylee Lonedog, Amanda C’Bearing, 
Kali Wagon, Lydia Johnson. Front: Tayler Gordon, Tory Thoman. 

Top: Coach Cress, White St. Clair, Dylan Lookingbill, Ryan 
Weliever, Jonah Dwyer, Zach Lindstadt, Brett Roanhorse, Cory 
Cress, Coach Groenke. Bottom: Eddison Charley, Luke Tidzump, 
Dakotah Snyder, Caleb C’Bearing, Delshai Roanhorse, Bryce 
Hankins, Jaxon Sorensen, Kadon Price. Not Pictured: Roger 
Wagon, Brody Miller, Clayton Reinick. 



Sports Team Pictures 49 

 
 

Top: Kaiden Koenig, Jesse Hawk, Joe Lupher, Stephin Littleshield, Tyler Rupe, Dylan Lookingbill, JD Grindle, Drew Koenig, Jack Noe. 
Middle: Russel Naef, Coy Caroll, Kyle Hessling, Kadon Price, Robert Buline, Zach Noffsinger, Dalton Perkins, Cole Bossert, Ben La-
jeunesse, Shannon Lake. Bottom: Jasmine Hood, Morgan Marshall, Jordan O’Neal, Megan Longtine, Singing Ouray, Cora Johnson, Jessica 
DeGraw, Bridget Frank, Tia Pierce, Cara Longtine. 

Top: Jessica DeGraw, Dalton Perkins, Charles Oldman, Kristopher Justice, Jack Noe, Jordan 
Martin, Coach Cunningham, Kirsten Smith. Bottom: Keanan Pfisterer, Caiden Pfisterer, Alex 
Collver, Zak Rose, Drew Antone, John Corbett. 



Dan Bowcutt  
Judy Bryant 

Jennifer Campbell  
Holly Caproni  

Kiley Chatfield   

James Cunningham  
Sue Downham  

Linda Duthie  
Matt Frazier  

Malinda Garcia  

Dirk Gosnell  
Scott Groenke  

Amanda Hellyer 
Wanda Henry  
Brett Johnson  

Rich Johnson  
Susan Kisling  
Lora Koenig  

Alma Law 
Brenda Leonhardt  

Amy Mason  
Katie McCall  

Denise McGowan  
Brenda Moor  
Kelli Nelson 

Pepper Ottman  
Rosanne Riley  

Sarah Rose 
Sheila Schmidt 

Amy Sennett  

Large and in 
Charge:  

Our Cougar Staff  is 
Ready to Help 

50 Staff Page  

Opposite Top Left: Getting involved in Spirit Week, Mr. Walker prepares for his near future, sport-
ing white eyebrows and a wheelchair. Walker was a good source of school spirit at Wind River this 
year, hosting pep-rallies and getting involved in Spirit Week. Opposite Middle Left: Supporting C3 
(Cougars Creating Community), Mrs. Kisling and Mrs. Henry decide how to invest their money at the 
community auction during a Wind River basketball game. The fundraising week was full of success, 
accumulating over $7000 for Help for Hospice. Opposite Bottom Left: Mrs. Sennett helps the mid-
dle school Friends of Rachel Club clean up different areas in Pavillion during a day of service. Oppo-
site Far Right: As a junior class sponsor, Mr. Chatfield helps Ben LaJeunesse prepare for Prom. All 
the hard work paid off; many students said this year’s prom easily had the best decorations.  



Ryan Sennett 
Deb Smith 
Regina Smith 
Caleb Stephen  
Jeff Verosky 

Ceatriss Wall 
Nancy Wann 
Dianna Weliever 
Nancy Woolery 

Staff Page 51 



New Designs on an Old Border 

Top Left:  Makayla Smith experiences the electri-
fying wonders of a Tesla ball during state science 
fair. Top Right: Thomas Corbett stands on top 
of Chance Jennings and Ryan Crabtree, trying to 
prove he is top dog. Middle Left: Casey Dwyer 

playfully kicks at 7th grader, Jorden James, during 
the lunch break. Far Bottom Right: Danyka In-
galls shows off her unicorn hat on hat day during 

Red Ribbon Week. Far Bottom Left: Shandi Na-
cota, Chola Bell, and Shoshanna Norris have a 

good time at the middle school dance. 

52 Eighth Grade 

8th graders are under more pressure 
than they sometimes realize. They are 
expected to be the leaders, the top dogs 
of middle school. This means showing 
the younger grades how seriously to take 
their education. 8th grade has a lot riding 
on their shoulders this year, but they 

made it through in spades. They set new 
goals in their own way, like trying new 
styles. For example, consider the many 
different kinds of hats, such as Danyka 
Ingalls’ unicorn hat during Red Ribbon 
Week; in general, they are bold, wearing 
brighter clothes and accessories. In 

classes, they have a lot riding on new 
technology and assessments. Mr. 
Stephen’s math classes have been experi-
menting with an iPad pilot program, 
where kids use the tablets to make meas-
ures and interact with different programs, 
which makes classes more engaging.  



Chola Bell 
Mason Bolte 
Lily Brown 
Thomas Corbett  
Ryan Crabtree 

Gabby Cunningham 
Mackenzie Dickinson 
Casey Dwyer 
Grady Eckley 
Johnny Fenton 

Danyka Ingalls 
Chance Jennings 
Ryan Jordan 
Delayna Loveland 
Trinity Martel 

Sarandon McAdams 
Tristin Miller 
Alex Mills 
Shandi Nacota 
Shoshanna Norris 

Lynn Norse 
Jordan Pimentel 
Mackayla Smith  
Mariah Smith 
Lavesta Stringham 

John Thoman 
Aneesa Tibbs 
Taylor Tidzump 
LeGrand Willow 

Eighth Grade 53 

“The new technology that we 
have gained this year, like 
the iPads, has been more 
helpful because they keep 
the classes focused better 
than a piece of paper.” 

  -Mariah Smith 

“There are more class activities 
this year, like when we do meas-
urements in math class and when 
we do labs in science. Also, the 
teachers are very involved with the 
class and are entertaining.” 
       -Delayna Loveland 

8th Grade Frames the Way 



A Styling Seventh Grade  
The middle school years can be very 

critical when it comes to style. Whether it 
be a button up shirt and a cowboy hat, or 
a snazzy, pink headband, these styles can 
define who you are for the rest of your 
time at Wind River. And this year’s sev-
enth graders definitely made an impres-
sion. Their unique styles carried through 
in school, sports, and just about every 
other aspect at Wind River.   

Striving to be the best they can be, 
the Wind River 7th graders excelled as 
students and as people, and did so with 
personality and enthusiasm. With years to 
come as students, the future is looking up 
for this class, regardless of what they 
wear. You never know, because the first 
woman president may be the girl who 
wore pajamas and duck-taped glasses in 
seventh grade. 

54 Seventh Grade 

 Top Right: Kaiden Burk and Justin Johnson 
are all smiles while they piggy-back through the 
hallways. Middle Right: Showing good school 
spirit, Alison Johnson sports polka-dot paja-
mas and some “nerd” glasses during Spirit 
Week. Bottom Right: Layne Sanderson, Nata-
sha Lookingbill, Taylor Whitesell and Kodi 
Anesi demonstrate groovy moves at a middle 
school dance. 

Top Left: Looking with interest, Cole Nelson 
observes his vile of bubbles during science class. 
Above: Jaylynn Fightingbear poses with her very 

timely science fair project on water.   



Colton Anderson 
Kodi Rae Anesi 
Kaiden Burk 
Timothy Corbett 
Vinnie Dolbow  
Jace Dooley 

Jaylynn Fightingbear  
Alex Franck  
Darrel Greer 
Nick Gulbrandson  
Androcles Haid 
Skylar Hall 

Hunter Hampton 
Jorden James 
Alison Johnson 
Justin Johnson 
Colter Lanier 
Natasha Lookingbill 

Cole Nelson 
Samuel Perkins  
Klayton Rose 
Layne Sanderson 
Darby Schooner 
Dillan Trussell 

 Heaven Warren 
Royal Wells 
Carsten Werbillow 
Taylor Whitesell 

Seventh Grade 55 

Left: Klayton Rose, Colton 
Anderson, and Cole Nelson 
pay close attention to Senator 
Goggles during our school’s 
presentation for bus safety 
advocacy.     



6th Makes the Grade: 

Above Left: Lexi Snyder performs a piece on 
the alto xylophone at the  middle school concert. 

Above Right: Part of the 6th grade music class 
practice the song “Heroes” for their Veterans 

Day assembly.  Bottom Left: Jordan Memering, 
Dakoda Tibbs, and Morgan Miller enjoy a fast 

carbon dioxide car race in Mr. Chatfield's class.  
Bottom Right: Tierra Price and Madi David 

enjoy their chance to change their appearance at 
Halloween.  

 

56 Sixth Grade 

6th grade has had to make a big leap 
from the elementary school to middle 
school, but they are doing fine and mak-
ing all the pieces of their day fit. Their 
success is unique from other grades in 
that they are not afraid to be themselves: 
they are still able to be silly but know how 
to focus when the pressure is on.  

When Mr. Lemley was asked if the 6th 
graders were ready for middle school last 
year, he replied, “I think so, but preparing 
5th graders for middle school is like trying 

to prepare someone to learn how to swim. 
In 5th grade they are sitting on the edge of 
the pool with their feet in the water, pre-
paring to jump in, and then in 6th grade 
they jump in and really start to learn and 
think more for themselves.”  

Some of the new things they have to 
learn about are having several different 
teachers in a given day —  adapting to 
different teaching and learning styles.  

Another thing they have to learn is 
how they will go to their locker, and put 

away their belongings from one class 
while getting ready for their next class, all 
before the bell rings.  

Calyn O’Neal said, “The hard things 
about this year are the lockers, locker 
combinations, and getting to class on 
time. Oh, and the teachers; they are all 
different and expect different things.” 
Tierra Price agreed, but added, “This year 
has given us new opportunities and ex-
periences.” 

 



Puzzling Out Middle School 
Alexis Acres 
Houston Antone 
Jessie Becker 
Nathan Burnett 
Madi David 

Mekenzie Gaudern 
Kierra Griffin 
Duane Ingalls 
Madison Jordan 
Jasmine Keldsen 

Ashley Kirby 
Justin LaJeunesse 
Kim LaJeunesse 
Garrett Lake 
JayLea Large 

Eddie Long 
Abbey Marler-Williamson 
Justin Martin 
Jereko Martinez 
Owen McAdams 

Jordan Memering 
Morgan Miller 
Calyn O’Neal 
Abilene Philleo 
TierraPrice 

Lexi Snyder 
Harley Spicer 
Briahna Terry 
Dakoda Tibbs 
Buddy Trosper 

Ashley Wheeler 
Yvonne Willow 
Lillian Woods 
Tyler Woods 

Sixth Grade 57 



Ready, Set, Play! 

Top: Shandi Nacota gets ready to serve up the ball. Middle: Heaven 
Warren passes the ball back into play for Darby Schooner to hit back 

over the net. Above: Madison David passed her opponent in the 
relay and continued to run towards her teammate. 

58 Middle School Girls Sports 

Top : Kodi and Taylor block a Shoshoni girl from passing the ball. 
Middle Right: Jessie Becker looks down court to see an open  
teammate to pass the ball to. Middle Left: Gabby Wall tries to get a 
loose ball from the opposite team. Bottom: Jaylynn Fightingbear is 1st 
to rush towards the finish line. 



(Top Left) Back: Jaylynn Fightingbear, Sarandon McAdams, Alison Johnson, 
Kodi Rae Anesi, Aneesa Tibbs, Darby Schooner. Middle: Chola Bell, Heaven 
Warren, Gabby Cunningham, Shoshanna Norris, Natasha Lookingbill, Taylor 
Whitesell. Front: Skylar Hall, Lily Brown, Shandi Nacota, Layne Sanderson. 

(Top Right) Back: Kierra Griffin, Calyn O’ Neal, Julia Smith, Maddy Jordan, 
Maddison David, Lexi Snyder, and Tierra Price. Middle: Mekenzie Gaurden, 
Naya Shime, Mindy Russell, Rhonni Ward, JayLea Large, Josie Rose, Taylor 
Gibson, Shayla Lonedog. Front: Gabby Wall, Jordyn Shmuck, Sky Sanderson, 
Gracie Hopkin, Kim Lajeunesse, Renea Lajeunesse, Andrea Dolbow. 

(Above) Back: Coach Chatfield, Kage Vogel, Casey Dwyer, Jace Dooley, Jordan James, Justin Johnson, RJ Crabtree, Kaiden Burk, Carston Werbelow, 
Jaylynn Fightingbear, Kodi Anesi, Alison Johnson, Darby Schooner, Taylor Whitesell, Mackenzie Dickinson, Calyn O’Neal, Madison Jordan, Dillan Trussell, 
Mackayla Smith. Middle: Garrett Lake, Caden Werbelow, Houston Antone, Shandi Nacota, Josie Rose, Klayton Rose, Colton Anderson, Cole Nelson, Abby 
Philleo, Natasha Lookingbill, Layne Sanderson, JayLea Large, Maddison David, Mindy Russell, Naya Shime, Devyn Antone, Gabby Wall. Front: Luke Dwyer, 
Rohnnie Ward, Royal Wells, Jereko Martinez, Morgan Miller, Justin Lajeunesse, Kim Lajeunesse, Renea Lajeunesse, Savana Whitehurst, Fallon Deveraux, 
Gracie Hopkin, Skye Sanderson, and Savannah Arneach. 

(Middle left) Back: Coach Garcia, Taylor Whitesell, Jaylynn Fightingbear, 
Alison Johnson and Heaven Warren. Middle: Layne Sanderson, Chola Bell, 
and Natasha Lookingbill. Front: Shoshana Norris and Kodi Anesi. 

 Middle School Girls Sports 59 

(Middle Right) Back: Lexi Snyder, Naya Shime, Calyn O’ Neal, Maddison 
David, Julia Smith, JayLea Large, Taylor Gibson, Coach Hellyer Middle: Josie 
Rose, Braxton Tidzump, Skye Sanderson, Kim Lajeunesse, Mindy Russell, 
Yvonne Willow, Gabby Wall, Devyn Antone Front: Shayla Lonedog, Andrea 
Dolbow, Renea Lajeunesse, Gracie Hopkin, Morgan Freigtag, Jessie Becker, 
and Fallon Deveraux. 



60 M.S. Boys Sports 

“I like wrestling because it gives me a chance to be 
independent.” 

-Sam Perkins 

“My favorite sports are football and track because in 
them you get to run.” 
                           -Dakoda Tibbs    

Top Right: Ryan Jordan takes over the leadership role as quarterback, 
giving orders to his teammates for the next play. Middle Left: Tristin 
Miller uses his quick foot speed to evade his Fort Washakie Defender. 
Middle Right: Luke Dwyer comes to the last stretch in the 400 meter 

run. Bottom Left: Cougars set up the play to make a shot against Ft. 
Washakie. Bottom Right: Rounding the final corner, Kaiden Burk kicks 

it in to high gear and edges the Shoshoni sprinter next to him. 
Bottom: John Thoman struggles in an attempt to pin his opponent. 



(Top) Back Row: Coach Cunningham, Justin Johnson, Johnny 
Fenton, Kaiden Burk, Ryan Crabtree, Taylor Tidzump, Mason 
Bolte, Carsten Werbelow, LeGrand Willow, Jorden James, Coach 
Quayle. Middle Row: Owen McAdams, Samuel Perkins, Tristin 
Miller, Ryan Jordan, Casey Dwyer, Garret Lake, Darrell Greer, 
Dillan Trussel, Hunter Hampton, Lavesta Stringham. Front Row: 
Nick Gulbrandson, Dakoda Tibbs, Morgan Miller, Klayton Rose, 
John Thoman, Cole Nelson, Eddie Long, Justin Martin, Jereko 
Martinez, Colton Anderson. 
 
(Middle Left) Back: Coach Bowcutt, Darrell Greer, John Tho-
man,  Justin Johnson, R.J. Crabtree,. Jorden James, Taylor Tid-
zump, Kaiden Burk, Chola Bell. Front: Cole Nelson, Colton 
Anderson, Vinnie Dolbow, Royal Wells, Ryan Jordan, Thomas 
Corbett. 
 
(Middle Right) Back Row: Coach Gosnell, Kage Vogel, Justin 
Martin, Nathan Burnett, Dylan Vensor, Jordan Memering. Middle 
Row: Houston Antone, Buddy Trosper, Broox Sorensen, Morgan 
Miller, Justin Lajeunesse. Front Row: Jereko Martinez, Dakoda 
Tibbs, Luke Dwyer.  
 
(Wrestling) Back Row: Manager Sam Perkins, Alexzander Mills, 
Justin Martin, Kaiden Burk, Casey Dwyer, Ryan Jordan, Tristin 
Miller, Coach Horton. Front Row: Garrett Lake, Jereko Martinez, 
Gabby Cunningham, John Thoman, Klayton Rose, Dylan Vensor, 
Taylor Tidzump. 
 
Left: Klayton Rose runs the half nelson on his opponent. 

M.S. Boys Sports 61 



Hungry for Knowledge 
As much as the kids like discussing 

their favorite classes and sports, we found 
that what the 5th grade likes to talk about 
most is eating.  

Many students began by sharing their 
thoughts on fast food. Andrea Dolbow 
said, “Fast food is bad because there is a 
lot of grease and fat stuff in the food.”  
Her classmate, Broox Sorensen, agreed, 
saying, “Fast food is bad for your health, 
but I do like to eat at Subway.” Kage Vo-
gel said, “I feel fat when I eat fast food 

because I know it is bad for my health, but 
I do eat fast food once in awhile.”  

Veronica Ward changed things up, 
saying, “I like eating fast food, but I go to 
Subway to eat when I can.”  

Mr. Lemley said that he likes going to 
McDonald’s because they have a play place 
for his kids to go.  Whenever he goes to a 
fast food place, he orders something that is 
better for him. He also feels happy when 
he eats a salad, a fruit, or a yogurt parfait.  

With a dash of honesty, Gracie Hop-

kin said, “I think fast food is good; I like to 
eat it because I feel fat and happy.”  

Other kids prefer what the school 
serves for lunch. Reata Hindman likes our 
pizza. Taylor Gibson enjoys chicken patty 
sandwiches and cheesy potatoes. Luke 
Dwyer is fond of eggrolls and wheat rolls.  

All this talk of food may seem like a 
strange topic for a yearbook, but kids have 
to eat to learn. It helps them focus.    

62 Fifth Grade 

Top Left: Maddie Enos and a 
few friends take a break from a 

test by doing some stretches. 
Top Right: Savannah Arneach 

walks over to the stretching 
group to do some stretches as 

well. 

Bottom Left: Mr. Lemley shares a book with Gabby Wall 
and Mindy Russell. Bottom Right: Nicholas Frank kicks a 
ball to his friend while they play at recess.  



Devyn Antone 
Savannah Arneach 
Jade Barret 
Austin Bates 
Jade Ann Carroll 

Timothy Clingman 
Fallon Deveraux 
Andrea Dolbow 
Luke Dwyer 
Madison Enos 

Nicholas Frank 
Morgan Freitage 
Taylor Gibson 
Reata Hindman 
Gracie Hopkin 

Renea Lajeunesse 
Shayla Lonedog 
Taylor Pattison 
Josie Rose 
Mindy Russell 

Skye Sanderson 
Jordyn Schmuck 
Naya Shime 
Julia Smith 
Broox Sorensen 

Brody Tatro 
Schylar Terry 
Braxton Tidzump  
Kage Vogel  
Gaby Wall 

Rohnnie Ward 
Caden Werbelow 
Sean White  
Savana Whitehurst 

Fifth Grade 63 



Fourth Figures Things Out 
   Every year students learn more and 
more, expanding skills and gaining 
knowledge. This is exactly what Wind 
River’s fourth graders are excited for: 
they love reading, writing, and especially 
math!  
   “Multiplication and division are really 
fun. The way you do the problems is 
really creative,” says Stockman Stanger. 
His classmate, Cole Barret, really likes 
division as well.  
     The kids this year have been learning 
Multiplication, division, and fractions. 
Many of the students were very excited 
for this year to come, and look forward 
to even more challenges next year. 
   Larissa Webb is also excited for the 5th 
grade, and its mathematical surprises. She 
says, “Yeah, I’m excited for 5th grade 
math. It’s harder and I’ll get better.”  
   Many of the teachers say that these 
fourth graders are a hard working group 
of well behaved students. They’re good at 
everything they do, and succeed in many 
subjects. Just as the students are excited 
to move up to 5th grade, the teachers are 
also filled with the joy at helping them 
get where they are going.                                                                                                                                                                          

Top: Hailey Spray, and her friend, Marina Jar-
vis, present Marina’s “life” on a painting. Mid-

dle Left: During a test, Gage Williams imagines 
he’s partying under the sea while reading 

“SpongeBob Superstar.” Middle Right: In 
their free computer time, Jazlynn Dickinson  
plays a “fresh” game on Cool Math Games. 

Bottom Left: When the kids tell their 
“October stories,” Mrs Leonhardt pays close 

attention, making sure to crack a joke once in a 
while. Bottom Right: Larissa Webb indulges 

the photographer before getting back to her 
book. 

64 Fourth Grade Mugs 



                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Cole Barrett  
Hadlee Becker  
Jason Bowcutt 
Colter Collver 
Kyle Freitag  

Tandy Fritz  
Brian Garland  
Harlie Hardcastle 
Patrick Jacobson  
Marina Jarvis  
 

Zaylee Lane  
Madison Martel  
Vladimir Ortiz  
Kamron Ritter  
Charlie Schmuck 

Aaron Smith 
Hailey Spray 
Stockman Stagner 
Dustin Supino 
Larissa Webb 

Fourth Grade  65 

“My favorite part about being in 4th grade is getting to do Science Fair for the 
first time, and I like the harder work we have to do for math and science, too.” 

-David Yates 

“The best part about being in Mrs. Leonhardt’s class is that we get treats every 
Thursday!” 

-Aaron Smith 

“I really like being in 4th grade because we get to work on computers and the 
work is so much fun.” 

-Jazlynn Dickinson 

Gage Williams 
David Yates 
 
 

(Not Pictured) 
Jazlynn Dickinson 



3rd in Line is Treating Us Fine 

 66 Third Grade 

Top Left:  Janea Thompson, Bailey Grant, 
and Andrea Clark start to read their books. 

Middle Left: Landon Brownlee gets in a 
ready position for a game outside. 

Bottom Left: Arlyssa CheifGoesOut sings  
during the Christmas event at the Wind 

River Elementary School gym.   

Top Right: Joshua Rose enjoys the rocket ride offered by snow on the slide. Bottom Middle: 
The third graders wait their turn to steal the spotlight at the elementary concert. Bottom Right: 
Mrs. Meeks, Cade David, and Hunter Pattison read out loud in the hall way. 

   This year’s 3rd graders follow their 

leaders and accomplish new goals that 

they set for themselves. By combining 

their learning skills from the few years 

previous, they are able to find the posi-

tive in what school provides for them.  

This allows them to make school an 

entertaining learning environment.  

     The games, the learning, and every-

thing else will remain just as entertain-

ing if they continue to keep this posi-

tive attitude.  The motions they make 

to be a leader will encourage others 

around them to follow in their foot-

steps, and soon they will be the lead-

ers.  

     Calob Abbott stated, “School is 

fun, because I like to learn new things 

and make the new kids who come feel 

welcome by being their friend.”    

     They are revealing that being a 

leader is accepting new challenges and 

motivating others to do the same.  



Calob Abbott 
Eddie Bailey 
Brook Bray 
Landon Brownlee 
Averery Burnett 

Arlyssa CheifGoesOut 
Andrea Clark 
Cody Clingman 
Cade David 
Payton Ginger 

Toran Graham 
Bailey Grant 
Reece Hindman 
Eli Jackson 
Zylance Lane 

Quinten Martel 
 Jaden Miller 
Aubrey Naef 
Hunter Pattison 
Stran Peck 

Shawn Reid 
Joshuah Rose 
Dixon Sorensen 
Clayton Tanner 
Keara Thoman 

Janea  Thompson 
Joel Vroman 
Tanna Wagner 
Charles Willow 

“The third graders have matured. There are a couple leaders who set an ex-
ample to the others of what is expected in class, helping everyone get bet-
ter.”  
                                        — Julie Fiebiger 

Third Grade 67 



Second to None 
     Just a few years into elementary school, 

and these Wind River Students are beginning 

to thrive in their the new atmosphere.  

     Much like their predecessors, this year’s 

second grade class is full of personality and 

spirit. These youngsters are ready to learn.  

     Interestingly, one might be surprised that 

rather than saying that recess is their favorite 

time of day, many second graders claimed 

that math was the activity they looked for-

ward to the most.  

     Tanner Supino said, “My favorite class is 

math; I like to multiply.”  

     Since elementary schoolers typically only 

have one teacher for many of their classes, it 

is important that the kids enjoy some of the 

core subjects as much as they do, since it 

helps Mrs. Gomendi cater to their interests.    

68  Second Grade 

Top Right: Releasing a battle cry, KC Gibson runs with teammates Brayden Leonhardt, Bailey Clingman, and Annalisa Friday during a game of 
dodge ball in a class taught by Ms. Fiebieger. Far Left: Hunter Walker charges towards the camera with a football in hand while Wylie Shearer 
accompanies him during a break after lunch. Bottom Middle: Annaliesa Friday concentrates on her work on the computer. Bottom Right: 
Jayton Barquin and Tanner Supino raise lyrics and symbols during a Christmas program held at the Wind River Elementary School.  



Jayton Barquin 
Nathan Bowcutt 
Gabrialle Brown 
Aryss ChiefGoesOut 
Bailey Clingman 
Annaliesa Friday 

KC Gibson 
Mikayla Graham 
Anika Hilley 
Calder Johnson 
Emerald Large 

Martina Large 
Brayden Leonhardt  
Tommy McAdams 
Wylie Shearer 
Tanner Supino 

Dwyght Trosper 
Hunter Walker 
Christian Webb 
Anne Yoder 
Kalob Zamora 

 

Above: Peeking over her copy of The Big Family, Martina Large demonstrates the  
multi-task talent of walking and reading. 

“I really liked when I got to read to Tessa 
from the Cougar Readers at the high 
school” 
            -Bailey Clingman 

“The second graders are great! Mrs. 
Gomendi is a great teacher.”  

-Mrs. Cooper 

“My students have impressed me. We’ve 
done a lot of testing this year, and almost 
every student has increased on scores.”  

-Mrs. Gomendi 

Second Grade 69 



First Grade is Really Great! 

Kinzi Albrandt 
Anneke Bielstein 

Benjamin Bowcutt 
Chris Burk 

Kylarae Davis 

Kolbie Devries 
Kiarra Dickinson 

Addison Dow 
Joshua Gustin 

 Tucker Hardcastle 

Faye Hellyer 
Dallon Johnson 

Eden Law 
Kaylee Leseburg 

Caydon Lonedog 

Cole Long 
Lucy Loveland 
Haden McKee 
Samira Nelson 

Athena Pitt 

Isac Rose 
Rowdy Shearer 

Blake Snyder 
Rix Sorensen 

Tania St. Clair  

Aidan White  
Samantha Williams 

 70 First/Kindergarten 

        Although they are young, some of the 
first graders have great insight. Kylarae Davis 
says, “Learning this year is easy for me, but it 
is kind of hard to catch up when I am not in 
school. When things get tough I ask the 
teacher for help. I like math and reading, be-
cause they are fun.”  

    Benjamin Bowcutt stated, “Learning is 
great. I can get help when I need it. Math and 
writing has gotten harder, but they are still 
fun.”  
   Such positive attitudes will help them get 
far in the years to come. 
      



Leah Autery 
Chante Chee 
Quinton Clark 
Bryland Davis 
Erik Foster 

Rebekah Friday 
Lilah Fritz 
Jayden Gantenbein 
Brayden Groenke 
Jacob Hardcastle 

Dani Johnson 
Jalissa Jorgenson 
Steen Knowles 
Madison O’Meara 
Keifer Peck 

Riley Pelletier 
Cale Pfisterer 
Wiley Philleo 
Amaya Seabolt 
Tawnie Solt 

Keegan Spens 
Brayden Tatro 
Natalie Walker 
Makadyn Woods 

Kicking it Kindergarten Style 

First/Kindergarten 71 

“ I like school. It’s fun, but also a little 
challenging. When I’m not in school 
the teacher helps us and gets us back 
to where we need to be. In school we 
learn letters and numbers and math.” 
        - Leah Autrey 

“My favorite parts of school are 
math and recess. I like to hang 
out with my friends because we 
have lots of fun playing games.”  
                            -Bryland Davis 

      The kindergarteners made the school 
year fun by making every subject something 
that they are interested in. They seem to 
find the positive in all that they see.  
      “Math is really fun. I love school. I get 
to hang out with my friends and I’m able to 
laugh and have fun outside even when it is 

cold,” said Dani Johnson.  
       Many of them have been able to bal-
ance their favorite classes with the fun of 
elementary school.   
        While they might be inexperienced, 
everyone can learn a lot from how these 
kindergarteners see the world.  



A 
Abbott, Caleb, 
Acres, Alexis 59 
Addison, Vance, 
Albrandt, Kinzi, 
Alexander, Laurie, 
Allison, Jody, 
Anderson, Becky 
Anderson, Colton, 55 
Anesi, Kodi, 54,55 
Antone, Devyn, 62 
Antone, Drew, 4,5,10,36,49 
Antone, Houston 59 
Aragon, Charles, 
Arneach, Savannah, 62,63 
Arrington, Macayla, 12,14,15,31,37,48 
Autrey, Leah, 
 B 
Bailey, Eddie, 
Bailey, KaCee, 
Balber, Ghent, 
Bappe, Luke, 
Barquin, Jayton, 68,69 
Barrett, Cole,  
Barrett, Donna, 
Barrett, Jade,62 
Barrett, Stephanie, 
Bates, Austin, 62 
Bates, Janet, 
Bean, Arienne, 
Becker, Hadlee, 
Becker, Jessie, 59 
Befus, Casey, 
Befus, Colton, 
Bell, Ariasteed 
Bell, Brevin, 21 
Bell, Chola, 55 
Bielstein, Anneke, 
Blackburn, Hannah, 22,25,48 
Bolte, Mason, 55 
Bolte, Megan, 
Booky, Albert, 
Borgan, Val 
Bossert, Cole, 3,13,18,20,21,27,46,48,49 
Bowcutt, Benjamin, 
Bowcutt, Dan, 50 

Bowcutt, Jason, 
Bowcutt, Nathan, 69 
Bray, Brook 
Brown, Ambrielle, 3,6,19,21,48 
Brown, Lexus, 4,15,40,48 
Brown, Gabrille, 69 
Brown, Tristin, 
Brown, Lily, 55 
Browning, Brandon, 
Brownlee, Landen, 
Bryant, Judy, 50 
Buckingham, Olie, 
Buline, Robert, 21,30,48,49 
Buitrago, Juan, 13,15,17,48 
Burk, Christopher,  
Burk, Daulton, 18,21 
Burk, Kaiden, 5455 
Burnett, Averey, 
Burnett, Nathan, 59 
 C 
C’Bearing, Amanda, 5, 41 
C’Bearing, Caleb, 25, 43,48 
Campbell, Jennifer, 46,50 
Campbell, Shepp, 17,21,31,39,46,47,48 
Caproni, Holly, 50 
Carr, Michelle,  
Carroll, Coy, 24, 25,49 
Carroll, Jade Ann,62 
Chatfield, Kiley, 17,50,51 
Chee,Chante, 
ChiefGoesOut, Arlyssa, 
ChiefGoesOut, Aryss, 69 
Clapp, Cathy 
Clapp, Diana 
Clark, Adrea 
Clark, Quinton, 
Clingman, Bailey, 68, 69 
Clingman, Cody, 
Clingman, Timothy,62 
Colman, Ta’lynn, 23,25 
Collver, Alex, 5, 10,14,35,45,49 
Collver, Colter, 
Collver, Gracie, 
Cooper, Kathy,  
Cooper, Chris, 
Corbett, John, 15,17,49 

Corbett, Thomas, 55 
Corbett, Timothy, 55 
Crabtree, RJ,  55 
Cress, Cory, 17,25,42,48 
Cunningham, Gabrielle, 3, 55 
Cunningham, James, 49,50 
 D 
David, Cade 
David, Lincoln, 25,33 
David, Madison, 59 
David, Emily, 
Davis, Kylarae, 
Davis, Bryland, 
Day, Justyne, 
Degeest, Amelie,15,48 
DeGraw, Jessica, 20,21,48,49 
DeGraw, Tyler, 14,15,27, 38,48 
Deveraux, Fallon,62 
Deveraux, Keenan, 
Devries, Kolbie, 
Dickinson, Jazlynn, 64,65 
Dickinson, Kiarra,  
Dickinson, Mackenzie, 55 
Dolbow, Andrea,62 
Dolbow, Vinnie,55 
Dooley, Jace,55 
Dow, Addison,  
Downham, Sue, 50 
Downing, Toni, 
Duthie, Linda, 50 
Dwyer, Casey, 55 
Dwyer, Jonah, 15,48 
Dwyer, Luke,62 
Dwyer, Tim, 5,10,16,19,48 
 E 
Eagle, Kevin, 25 
Eckley, Grady, 55 
Eckley, Shelby, 13,15 
Enos, Madison,62, 63 
F 
Faris, Guy, 
Fehring, Kris 
Fennie, Rachael, 
Fenton, Johnny, 55 
Fiebiger, Juilie,  
Fierro, Nevaeh, 



Fightingbear, Jaylynn,54,55 
Foster, Erik, 
Franck, Alex,,55 
Frank, Nicholas, 62,63 
Frank, Bridget, 18,33,49 
Frazier, Matthew, 50, 
Freitag, Kyle, 
Freitag, Morgan, 62 
Freland, Jason, 23, 25 
Friday, Annaliesa, 68,69 
Friday, Rebekah,  
Fritz, Lilah, 
Fritz, Tandy, 
 G 
Gantenbein, Jayden 
Garcia, Malinda, 50, 
Garland, Brian, 
Gaudern, Mekenzie 59 
Gerhardt, Randy,  
Gibson, KC, 68, 69 
Gibson, Taylor, 62 
Gibson, Cassie, 
Giles, Ashley, 12, 15 
Giles, Danielle, 13,15,17, 26,46  
Giles, Megan, 13, 15,32, 36 
Ginder, Payton 
Gomendi, Renee 
Gordon, Pam 
Gordon, Scott, 48 
Gordon, Tayler, 12,15,48 
Gordon, Ward, 4,5,11, 30, 31,42,48 
Gosnell, Dirk, 46, 50 
Goulart, Tyler, 15,48 
Gowett, Abby,  
Graham, Toran, 
Graham, Mikayla, 69 
Grant, Bailey, 
Greenfeild, Coutyney, 31 
Greer, Darrell,55 
Greibel, Marcus, 19, 21,26 
Griffin, Kierra 
Griffith, Steve 
Grindle, JD, 18, 21,48,49 
Groenke, Brayden, 
Groenke, Scott, 48,50 
Groesbeck, Brett, 3,5,11,16,41,48 

Groom, McKenzie, 5,10,16,30 
Gustin, Joshua,  
Gulbrandson,Nick,55 

H 
Haid, Ancroles,55 
Hall, Skylar,55 
Halseide, Jeanie,  
Hampton, Hunter,55 
Hampton, Tia, 15, 30 
Hankins, Bryce, 1,17, 25, 34,43,48 
Hardcastle, Harlie,  
Hardcastle, Tucker, 
Hardcastle, Jacob,  
Harmond, David, 31 
Hawk, Jesse, 1,31,35,46,49 
Hellyer, Amanda, 50 
Hellyer, Faye, 
Henry, Wanda, 50 
Hernandez, Mikyh,  
Hessling, Kyle, 18, 23,25, 31,46,48,49 
Hill, Tapaynga, 25,27,48 
Hilley, Anika, 69 
Hindman, Reata,62 
Hindman, Ranelle, 3, 21, 
Hindman, Reece 
Hood, Jasmine,  25,30,49 
Hopkin, Elizabeth, 62 
Hopkin, Millie, 23, 25, 30, 36,48 
Hyatt, Brenda,  
Hyatt, Darlee, 1, 4,7,11,30, 31,37,48 
 I 
Ingalls, Danyka, 55 
Ingalls, Duane 59 
 J 
Jackson, Eli 
Jacobson, Patrick,  
James, Jorden,55 
James, Stacey 
Jarvis, Marina, 64 
Jennings, Chance, 55 
Jenkins, Kaite, 
Jenks, Charles, 
Jim, Jace, 24, 25,27 
Johnson, Alison, 54,55 
Johnson, Brett, 50, 
Johnson, Calder, 69 

Johnson, Cora, 16,25,36,48,49 
Johnson, Dallon, 
Johnson, Justin,54,55 
Johnson, Dani, 
Johnson, Rich, 50 
Jones, Chris, 
Jones, Joy,  
Jones, Nancy,  
Jones,Deja,48 
Jordan, Madison 59 
Jordan, Ryan, 55 
Jorgenson, Jalissa, 
Jorgenson, Victoria, 25,40 
Justice, Kristopher, 21,48 
  
 K 
Keene, Kali, 17, 24, 25,41,48 
Keldsen, Jasmine 59 
Kerr, Michael, 18, 21 
Kimmel, Ayla,  
Kinder, Grace, 12,13,15 
King, DeLane, 4,7,10,17,32 
Kini, Alexandria, 1,21,36,48 
Kisling, Susan, 50,51 
Kline, Austin, 16, 24,25 
Knowles, Charles, 
Koenig, Drew, 25,48,49 
Koenig, Kaiden, 4,7,10,30,48,49 
Koenig, Lora, 50 
 L 
Lacock, Barney, 
LaJeunesse, Benjamin, 12,15,48,49 
LaJeunesse, Justin 59 
LaJeunesse, Kimberly 59 
LaJeunesse, Renea, 62 
Lake, Shannon, 23,25,49 
Lake, Garrett, 59 
Lane, Jeremy 
Lane, Zaylee,  
Lanier, Colter,55 
Large, Keenen,  
Large, Martina, 69 
Large, JayLea, 59 
Large, Keenan, 21 
Large, Emerald, 69 
Larsen, Troi 



Law, Alma, 50 
Law, Eden, 
Lemley, Chad, 44 
Leonhardt, Brayden, 68,69 
Leonhardt, Brenda, 50,64 
Leseberg, Kaylee,  
Lindstadt, Zachary, 3,15,3948 
Littlejohn, Christian 
Littlesheild, Stephin, 3,12,15,48,49 
LoneDog, Cadyn, 
LoneDog, Cole,  
LoneDog, Shayla, 62 
LoneDog, Shaylee, 15, 40 
Long, Eddie, 59 
Longtine, Cara, 16,23,25,34,36,48,49 
Longtine, Megan, 25,48,49 
Longtine, Cheyenne, 12,21,30,31 
Lookingbill, Dylan12,13,15,17,26,30,35,42,43 
Lookingbill, Natasha,54,55 
Lookingbill, Tim 
Loveland, Delayna, 55 
Loveland, Lucille, 
Lupher, Joe, 13,15,31,32,46,47,48,49 
 M 
Maddock, Danica,  
Maddock, Darcey, 16,20,21,35,37,48 
Mandl, Andy,48 
Marler-Williamson, Abbey 59 
Marshall, Morgan, 25,30,49 
Martel, Trinity, 55 
Martin, Jordan, 1,13,18,21,33,4548,49 
Martin, Justin, 59 
Martin, Sharon 
Martinez, Johnny, 21,48 
Martinez, Jereko, 59 
Mason, Amy, 50 
Maxheimer, Abbey, 21,32 
McAdams, Owen, 59 
McAdams, Thomas, 69 
McAdams, Sarandon, 55 
McCall, Katie, 27,50 
McCullough, Cindy,  
McGowan, Denise, 50 
McKee, Hayden, 
McLeod, Joe, 4,7,10 
McSwain, Will, 25,32 
Meeks, Donna 

Meeks, Haley,  
Meeks, Kati 
Memering, Jordan 59 
Miles, Weston 
Miller, Arlayna, 2,5,7,11 
Miller, Brody, 14,21,48 
Miller, Jaden  
Miller, Morgan 59 
Miller, Tristin, 55 
Miller, Venyta 
Mills, Alexander, 55 
Mitchell, Adrianna, 
Moler Wall, Gabrielle, 
Moor, Brenda, 50 
Morrs, Brett 
Murdock, Andrew, 15 
 N 
Nacota, Shandi, 54, 55 
Naef, Aubrey 
Naef, Russel, 19,21,48,49 
Nelson, Cole, 3,54,55 
Nelson, Kelli, 50 
Nelson, Samira,  
Neubauer, Grace, 
Nicholls, Jami,  
Noe, Jack, 21,44,48,49 
Noffsinger, Cullen, 48 
Noffsinger, Zach, 13, 21,26,48,49 
Nordwick, Sloan, 4,7,11 
Norris, Russell 
Norris, ShoShanna, 55 
Norse, Lynn, 55 
O 
O’Brien, Sherri, 
O’Neal, Calyn, 59 
O’Neal, Jordan, 15,49 
O’Neal, Lane, 21 
Oldman, Charles, 15,48,44,49 
Oldman, Xander, 
Ottman, Pepper, 50 
Ouray, Singing, 22,25,34,40,49 
Overcast, Sheryl, 
P 
Pattison, Hunter, 
Pattison, Taylor, 62 
Peck, Candy, 

Peck, Stran, 
Peck, Keifer, 
Pederson, Jodi, 
Pelletier, Riley, 
Perkins, Dalton, 13,15,344,45,48 
Perkins, Samuel, 55 
Pfisterer, Caiden, 4,16,24,33,44,49 
Pfisterer, Keanan, 25,33,45,49 
Pfisterer, Cale, 
Philleo, Abilene, 59 
Phileo, Wiley, 
Pierce, Tia, 23,25,32,48,49 
Pierre, Tessa, 25 
Price, Kadon, 25,33,48,49 
Pince, Kathy,  
Pimentel, Jordan, 55 
Pitt, Athena, 
Price, Tierra, 59 
 Q 
Quayle, Dick,  
 R 
Raymond, Taylor, 4,10, 26 
Reid, Shawn 
Reinick, Clayton, 12,14,15,30,42,48 
Richards, Diana 
Riley, Rosanne, 50 
Ritter, Kamron,  
Roanhorse, Delshai, 25,43,48 
Roanhorse, Brett, 14,15,26,48 
Rodriguez, Kara, 
Rose, Joshuah, 
Rose, Josie, 62 
Rose, Isac,  
Rose, Klayton, 3,55 
Rose, Zak, 22,24,25,32,44,48,49 
Rose, Sarah, 50 
Ross, Shira, 5,10 
Rupe, Tyler, 12,15,32,39,46,47,48,49 
Russell, Mindy, 62,63 
 S 
Sanderson, Layne, 54,55 
Sanderson, Skye, 62 
Scadden, David 
Schieffer, Kevin 
Schmidt, Sheila, 50  
Schmuck, Jordyn, 62 



Schooner, Darby, 55 
Schooner, Dace, 
Schweigert, Pam,  
Seabolt, Amaya, 
Sennett, Amy, 50,5 1 
Sennett, Ryan, 32,51 
Shearer, Rowdy, 
Shearer, Wylie, 68,69 
Shime, Naya, 62 
Smith, Aaron, 65 
Smith, Deb, 51 
Smith, Julia, 62 
Smith, Kirsten, 3,21,49 
Smith, Mackayla, 55 
Smith, Mariah, 3, 55 
Smith, Regina, 51 
Snyder, Alexis 59 
Snyder, Blake,  
Snyder, Dakotah, 21,43,48 
Solt, Tawnie, 
Sorenson, Broox, 62 
Sorenson, Dixon 
Sorenson, Jancy, 25,35, 
Sorenson, Jaxon, 15,32,42,48 
Sorenson, Rix,  
Spens, Keegan, 
Spray, Hailey, 3 
Spicer, Harley, 55, 59 
St. Clair, Tania,  
St. Clair, White, 2,24,25,48  
Stagner, Aspen, 1,13,17,20,21,35,37,48 
Stagner, Stockman,  
Stephen, Caleb, 51 
Stevens, Mary, 
Stover, Tanner, 3,14,26,31 
Stringham, Lavesta, 55 
Styvar, William 
Sullivan, Russell,  
Supino, Dustin,  
Supino, CJ, 18,20,21 
Supino, Tanner, 15,48,68,69 
Sweeney, Travis, 
 T 
Tanner, Clayton, 
Tatro, Brody, 62 
Tatro, Brayden, 

Terry, Briahna, 59 
Terry, Schylar, 62 
Thoman, John, 33, 55 
Thoman, Keara, 67 
Thoman, Tory, 12,15,16,36,40,48 
Thompson, Janea, 3 
Thompson, Elsia, 
Tibbs, Aneesa, 55 
Tibbs, Dakoda, 59 
Tidzump, Braxton, 62 
Tidzump, Luke, 19,21,26,42,43,48 
Tidzump, Taylor, 55 
Trosper, Buddy, 59 
Trosper, Dwyght, 69 
Trussell, Dillan,55 
 V 
VanVleet, Christine, 20,21 
Vensor, Dylan, 
Verosky, Jeff, 51 
Vine, Jenna, 
Vogel, Josee, 12,15,26,40,48 
Vogel, Kage, 62 
Vogel, Kit, 25,36,40,48 
Vroman, Joel, 
 W 
Wagner, Tanna, 
Wagon, Kali, 3,5,11,31,48 
Wagon, Alexa, 24,25,41 
Wagon, Roger, 48 
Walker, Hunter, 68,69 
Walker, Natalie, 
Walker, Justin, 12,40,46,51 
Wall, Ceatriss, 51 
Wall, Gabby, 62,63 
Wann, Nancy, 51 
Ward, Rohnnie, 62 
Warren, Heaven,55 
Warren, Marc,15 
Warren, Shelley, 23,25,32 
Webb, Destiny, 
Webb, Christian, 69 
Webb, Dylan, 
Webb, Larissa,64 
Weliever, Diana, 51 
Weliever, Ryan, 5,10,17,43,39 
Wells, Royal, 55 

Werbelow, Carsten, 55 
Werbelow, Caden, 62 
Wheeler, Ashley, 59 
White, Aidan,  
White, Sean, 62 
Whitehurst, Ryan, 18,21, 
Whitehurst, Savana, 62 
Whitesell, Taylor, 54,55 
Whitlock, Chesnie, 21 
Williams, Danette 
Williams, Gage, 64 
Williams, Pierce, 
Williams, Samantha,  
William, Abbey, 55 
Willow, Charlie, 
Willow, Douglas,  
Willow, LeGrand, 55 
Willow, Yvonne, 59 
Wilson, Bailey, 25,48 
Wilson, Jean, 
Woods, Dustin, 25,27 
Woods, Lillian, 59 
Woods, Makaedyn, 
Woods, Tyler, 59  
Woolery, Nancy, 51 
 Y 
Yates, David, 65 
Yellowplume, Michaun, 15,47 
 Yoder, Anne, 69 

Z 
Zamora, Kalob, 69 
Zerfas, Justice,  




	1-25.pdf
	26-45.pdf
	46-65.pdf
	66-76.pdf


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




